
Sr.No. Name of the
Candidate

Father's/ 
Husband Name

Address District State Pin Code Reason

1 Amit Saini Subhash Chand
Saini

H.No. 10, D-Block Sec.-
14, Chandigarh

Chandigarh UT 160014 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

2 Bhag Singh Chandermani Village Pandar, P.O.
Brohkhari, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175031 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

3 Mohan Singh Jharoo Ram Village & P.O. Jarwa,
Tehsil Shillai,

Sirmour H.P. 173027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

4 Pankaj 
Sharma

Krishan Dev V.P.O. Booni, Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur H.P. 177048 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

5 Maydhavi 
Dhiman

Bhupinder Paul H.No. 301/1/11 Tarna
P.O. & Tehsil Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

6 Megh Singh Rangi Ram C/o ADDI Ish Niwas,
Saproon Bypass, Tehsil
Solan

Solan H.P. 173211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

7 Bhagat 
Chand

Budha Sain C/o Soniya Kumari,
Shanti Kundi Dhar,
Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

8 Akshit Gupta K.K. Gupta H.No. 295/5 Shanti
Kutir, Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 
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9 Aditi Kanwar Mani Ram W/o Akshay Kanwar,
H.No. 19 A Ward No.
5, Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

10 Sunil Kumar Kartar Chand Village & P.O. Kural,
Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176083 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

11 Rajeev Kumar Santosh Kumar Village Dhagrun, P.O.
Jasana, Tehsil
Bangana

Una H.P. 174307 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

12 Nisha Megh Singh H.No. 13/11 Tarna
Pouri, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

13 Pawan Kumar Desh Raj Village mandiani, P.O.
Mansai, Tehsil Nadaun

Hamirpur H.P. 177006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

14 Bhanu Devi Jagdish Chand Village Uncha Gaon,
P.O. Kunihar, Tehsil
Arki

Solan H.P. 173207 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

15 Ashv Suman Neta Singh C/o Govt. Polytechnic
Sunder Nagar, P.O.
Chatrokhari, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

16 Pooja Kumari Ramesh Kumar Village Chhabehar,
P.O. Khouda, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

17 Banita Jhinta Rajinder Singh Ward No. 2, Chaupal,
Tehsil Chaupal

Shimla H.P. 171211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



18

19 Gurmeet Kaur Mahender Pal
Singh

V.P.O. Ner Chowk,
Tehsil Mandi Balh

Mandi H.P. 175008 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

20 Sandeep 
Sharma

Parmanand 
Sharma

Village Pakhrer, P.O.
Bhumti, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173221 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

21 Ram Pal Tota Ram Village Bhatodi, P.O.
Jhakando, Tehsil Shillai

Sirmour H.P. 173027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

22 Toshima 
Singh

Rajinder Singh Village Rajgarh, P.O. &
Tehsil Dehra Gopipur

Kangra H.P. 177101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

23 Yash Pal Sagli Ram Village Lowerbasal,
P.O. Basal, Tehsil Una

Una H.P. 174303 Post Not Advertised/E.Q.
Not Fulfilled

24 Vaibhav 
Sharma

Nagender 
Bhushan

V.P.O. Sihunta, Tehsil
Bhattiyat

Chamba H.P. 176207 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

25 Rishav 
Kaushal

Yashpaul Singh V.P.O. Dharoon, Tehsil
Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176205 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

26 Abhinesh Pavinder Singh V.P.O. Arla, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



27 Mohan Lal Inder Singh Village Luharda, P.O.
Deoth, Tehsil Sadar

Bilaspur H.P. 174001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

28 Hemlata 
Khagta

Gulab Singh
Khagta

JNGEC Sunder Nagar,
P.O. & Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

29 Akanksha 
Sharma

Kamal Dutt
Sharma

JNGEC Sunder Nagar,
P.O. & Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

30 Vivek Sharma Labhu Ram
Sharma

C/o Vishal Niwas Lower
Khalini, P.O. Rajhana,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

31 Rinku Saklani Bhag Singh Village Taroon, P.O.
Samour, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175050 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

32 Rajesh Kumar Ram Chand Village Gudhwin, P.O.
Bohani, Tehsil
Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

33 Ravinder 
Sharma

Satish Sharma V.P.O. Bhota, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 176041 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

34 Kamakshi 
Vaidya

Pradeep Vaidya H.No. 97/9, P.O.
Mandi, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

35 Moha 
Chaudhary

Amresh Kumar V.P.O. Shoghi, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171219 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



36 Versha 
Sharma

Panna Lal
Sharma

H.No. 49/7 Khariri,
Purana Bazar, Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

37 Gaurav Saini Ranjit Singh House No. 3333,
Sector 19/D,
Chandigarh

Chandigarh UT 160019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

38 Munish 
Sharma

Pammi Kumar V.P.O. Dohb, Tehsil
Shahpur

Kangra H.P. 176206 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

39 Satvinder 
Singh

Ranjeet Singh Village Naila, P.O.
Olinda, Tehsil Shri Naia 
Devi Ji

Bilaspur H.P. 174201 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

40 Monika 
Pathania

Surinder 
Pathania

Q/No. 2, Block-A, 3rd
IRBN, Pandoh, Tehsil
Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175124 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

41 Tanu Kalyan Pancchi Ram Mol. Khad Palampur,
P.O. & Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

42 Nishant 
Sharma

Rakesh Sharma V.P.O. Mehla, Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176311 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

43 Ravinder 
Singh

Inder Singh V.P.O. Bella, Tehsil
Shillai

Sirmour H.P. 173027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

44 Pankaj 
Dhiman

Vijay Dhiman H.No. 518, Main Bazar,
Una

Una H.P. 174303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



45 Suresh 
Kumar

Lachila Ram V.P.O. Biara, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

46 Sunil Sharma Uma Datt Village Panelabag,
P.O. Nagjubber, Tehsil
Theog

Shimla H.P. 171212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

47 Kartar Singh Bhikha Ram C/o Johnson &
Johnson, Baddi

Solan H.P. 173205 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

48 Prem Kumar Sundass Village Gujrehra, P.O.
Bari, Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176083 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

49 Akhil 
Chauhan

Ram Lal
Chauhan

C/o Rajesh Bhawan
Kanlog, P.O. Cpri,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

50 Ashish Kumar Onkar Chand V.P.O. Lahla, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176059 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

51 Ravinder 
Kumar

Partap Chand Village Jalgran, P.O.
Dharer, Tehsil Baijnath

Kangra H.P. 176125 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

52 Seema Devi Ashwani Kumar V.P.O. Dadh, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176052 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

53 Sujata Bharti Satya Pal Bharti Village & P.O. Dalash,
Tehsil Aani

Kullu H.P. 172025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



54 Mohinder 
Singh

Dhani Ram C/o Harbans Dhiman,
Dhiman Niwas Near
Shivalik Public School
Sargeen

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

55 Ankur 
Dhiman

Vijay Kumar
Dhiman

H.No. 518, Ward No. 2,
Una

Una H.P. 174303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

56 Chetan 
Thakur

Lolak Ram V.P.O. Nankhari, Tehsil
Rampur Bsr

Shimla H.P. 172021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

57 Shalu Kumari Parkash Chand Army School, Yol
Camp, Dharmshala

Kangra H.P. 176052 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

58 Dinesh Kumar Jai Singh Village Grahana, P.O.
Dhair, Tehsil Anni

Kullu H.P. 172025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

59 Suresh 
Kumar

Jagdish Chand Village Jamli, P.O.
Lafran, Tehsil Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 176049 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

60 Sumit 
Gautam

Roop Lal
Gautam

Gautam Niwas, P.O.
Dhalli, Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

61 Shushila 
Chauhan

Sant Ram W/o Bishan Chauhan,
H.No. 22, Airtel Office,
Mehli, Tehsil Shimla
Urban

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

62 Rajnish 
Kumar

Somnath Village & P.O. Ishpur,
Tehsil Una

Una H.P. 177207 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



63 Manish 
Kumar

Ranu Ram V.P.O. Aloh, Tehsil
Rakkar

Kangra H.P. 177034 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

64 Munish 
Kumar

Sher Singh Village Dehrian, P.O.
Shamirpur, Tehsil
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176214 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

65 Kumari Pooja Salokam Chand Village Neri, P.O.
Budhan, Tehsil
Bangana

Una H.P. 174308 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

66 Rajnees 
Kumar

Yograj C 11 Pacl Old Colony,
Naya Nangal, Tehsil
Nangal

Roopnagar P.B. 1740126 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

67 Dinesh 
Bansal

Bhagi Rath
Bansal

H.No. 73/10, Handeti,
P.O. Purana Bazar,
Tehsil Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

68 Sunil Kumar Kuldeep Singh V.P.O. Bhapral, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

69 Kalpana Devi Megh Singh Village Jhanjhail, P.O.
Ropari, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

70 Dipti Thakur Chatter Singh
Thakur

Village Darkholi, P.O.
Paunta, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

71 Karanveer Vijay Kumar Village Khohar, P.O.
Manjhiar, Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur H.P. 177038 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



72 Banita Thakur Lal Singh W/o Kusam Sharma,
V.P.O. Ghiri, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175031 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

73 Ankur Thakur Rajinder Singh Village Bahi, P.O.
Talmehra, Tehsil
Bangana

Una H.P. 174320 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

74 Jai Dev Hoshiar Singh Village Balh, P.O. Balh
Jolly, Tehsil Joginder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

75 Aditi Kashyap Prem Kashyap C/o Kashyap Niwas
Near Athena Public
School Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

76 Ankush 
Kumar

Rajender Kumar Village Kathla, P.O.
Sanghole, Tehsil
Jaisinghpur

Kangra H.P. 176091 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

77 Kamal Kishor Manmohan 
Singh

C/o Hari Chintan
Niwas, Sanjauli

Shimla H.P. 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

78 Anshul Kumar Rajesh Kumar 190/10, Thanehra, P.O.
& Tehsil Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

79 Neelam 
Sharma

Vijay Kumar Village Garden Lodge B 
AG Colony Tuti Kandi
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171004 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

80 Sujata 
Kaundal

Kashmir Chand V.P.O. Har Jalari,
Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176038 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



81 Babita Kumari Om Prakash Lower Sham Nagar,
P.O. & Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra H.P. 176215 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

82 Kanchan 
Sharma

Vijay Kumar Village Salhot, P.O.
Srahakar, Tehsil
Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

83 Jitender 
Kumar

Daljeet Singh 1016A Sector 52-B,
160036 Chandigarh

Chandigarh UT 160036 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

84 Vivek Midgil R.P. Modgil Set No. 9A Judhya
Niwas Sanjauli

Shimla H.P. 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

85 Vikram Mehra Ashok Kumar Ward No. 4, Nurpur Kangra H.P. 176202 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

86 Rup Lal Lahulu Ram Village Ghalyana, P.O.
Bhalyani, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

87 Aanchal 
Chawla

CS Chawla House No. 50, Sector-
21A, Chandigarh

Chandigarh UT 1610022 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

88 Malook Singh Suneet Singh V.P.O. Diana, Tehsil
Fatehpur

Kangra H.P. 176058 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

89 Hemant 
Kumar

Hira Singh C/o Vineet Gen. Store
Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



90 Eshwarya 
Kumar

Roshan Lal C/o Punjab & Sind
Bank Anandpur Sahib,
Tehsil Anandpur Sahib

Ropar P.B. 140118 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

91 Anil Kumar Ajeet Kumar V.P.O. Tipper, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 174312 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

92 Tarsem 
Kumar Gath

Raj Dev Village Jangal, P.O.
Nalti, Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

93 Anjali Bharti Pink Raj House No. 76, Ward
No. 3, Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

94 Dheeraj 
Jamwal

Pritam Jamwal V.P.O. Sadoun, Tehsil
Shahpur

Kangra H.P. 176206 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

95 Manuj 
Sharma

Devki Nandan
Sharma

Village Nagali, P.O.
Barog, Tehsil Solan

Solan H.P. 173211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

96 Shakti Kumar Bishan Dass Village Bhatoli, P.O.
Bailly, Tehsil Dalhousie

Chamba H.P. 176303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

97 Shivanshu Pradeep Dogra House No. 135, Ward
No. 02, Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

98 Anil Kumar Pritam Chand H.No. 454, Sector 56,
Chandigarh

Chandigarh UT 160055 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



99 Heena Devi Karam Chand V.P.O. Chamdar,
Tehsil Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

100 Vijender 
Thakur

Murat Ram
Thakur

Village Gegeri Loran,
P.O. Dhalpur, Tehsil
Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

101 Sukhdeep 
Kaur

Gurjeet Singh H.No. 72, Ward No. 9,
Santokhgarh, Tehsil
Una

Una H.P. 174301 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

102 Somender 
Kumar

Prabhat Singh V.P.O. Chalwara,
Tehsil Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

103 Nitika Joginder Singh V.P.O. Nagrota Surian,
Tehsil Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

104 Praveen 
Dhiman

Rajinder Singh Village Gander, P.O.
Gander Marera, Tehsil
Jaisinghpur

Kangra H.P. 176097 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

105 Vinay Kumar Madan Lal V.P.O. Manjeer, Tehsil
Salooni

Chamba H.P. 176312 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

106 Mamta Rani Hem Raj Thakur W/o Anil Verma,
Village Ladhwin, P.O.
Patta, Tehsil Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 176041 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

107 Vicky 
Chauhan

Jawaher Lal C/o LR Verma Sarswati
Niwas Lower Vikas
Nagar, P.O. Kasumpti,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



108 Vivek Baldev V.P.O. Kandrour,
Tehsil Sadar

Bilaspur H.P. 174004 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

109 Sunil Kumar Parkash Chand Village Dohak, P.O.
Neghiar, Tehsil
Jhandutta

Bilaspur H.P. 174030 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

110 Shikha 
Thakur

Daram Singh W/o Himanshu Mehta,
Village Adda Dhali,
P.O. & Tehsil
Kandaghat

Solan H.P. 173215 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

111 Bheem Singh Kali Dass V.P.O. Ghanghnoo,
Tehsil Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

112 Aarti Sharma Jhagar Ram
Sharma

Village kairi, P.O. &
Tehsil Shahpur

Kangra H.P. 176206 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

113 Vivek Arya Raju Arya Village Halog, P.O.
Halog Dhami, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

114 Chetan 
Kaushal

Lal Singh Village Kanani, P.O.
Baila, Tehsil Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

115 Rajender 
Kumar

Beli Ram Village Barour, P.O.
Tindi, Tehsil Udaipur

Lahaul Spiti H.P. 175142 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

116 Sunaina 
Mirupa

Suresh Kumar Village Chamrala, P.O.
Chhatri, Tehsil Thunag

Mandi H.P. 175047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



117 Lalita Thakur Raj Kumar Village Sethal, P.O.
Rajwari, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

118 Vineet 
Sharma

Lekh Ram
Sharma

Near Govt. Sr.Sec.
School Dharampur,
Tehsil Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173209 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

119 Vivek Thakur Siyal Singh V.P.O. Chowari, W.
No. 6, P.O. & Tehsil
Chowari

Chamba H.P. 176302 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

120 Deepika Santosh Kumar Q.No. 1, Postal Colony,
P.O. & Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

121 Avinash 
Sharma

Santosh Kumar Q.No. 1, Postal Colony,
P.O. & Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

122 Nitin Sharma Vinod Kumar Village Raiana, P.O.
Maniyala, Tehsil
Rakkar

Kangra H.P. 177108 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

123 Nivriti Kimta Inder Singh
Kimta

C/o Betan Building,
P.O. & Tehsil Sanjauli

Shimla H.P. 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

124 Ankita 
Chaudhary

Om Parkash
Chaudhary

Village Brijeshwari
Vihar, Jogipur Road
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

125 Madhu Bala Krishan Chand V.P.O. Nabahi Devi,
Tehsil Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



126 Ravi Dutt Ved Prakash V.P.O. Aloh, Tehsil
Rakkar

Kangra H.P. 177034 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

127 Avtar Singh Raghvir Singh Village Sangh Tikkri,
P.O. Jabloo, Tehsil
Jhandutta

Bilaspur H.P. 174034 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

128 Jaswant 
Singh

Dassu Ram Village Kuddu, P.O.
Dhadi Rawat, Tehsil
Jubbal

Shimla H.P. 171206 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

129 Arvind Rana Ramesh Rana V.P.O. Houri Devi,
Tehsil Fatehpur

Kangra H.P. 176022 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

130 Akash Saini Megh Singh
Saini

H.No. 270/10, Changar
Colony, Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

131 Harsh Sood Rajeev Sood Village Maniyara, P.O.
Pahra, Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176087 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

132

133 Gaurav 
Sharma

Mast Ram
Sharma

Near DAV Sr.Sec.
School Una

Una H.P. 174303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

134 Dharna 
Sharma

Kamal Kishore Village Taraur, P.O.
Segli, Tehsil Chachyot

Mandi H.P. 175029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



135 Satish Kumar Mohan Lal Village Kohalu, P.O.
Chail Chowk, Tehsil
Chachyot

Mandi H.P. 175028 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

136

137 Surender 
Singh

Ranjit Singh Village Ropa Rajputan,
P.O. Jaure Amb, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 174312 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

138 Lalit Chauhan Narotam 
Chauhan

V.P.O. Pali, Tehsil
Padhar

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

139 Ashwani 
Kumar

Parkash Chand Village Birta, P.O.
Ghurkari, Tehsil
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

140 Suresh 
Kumar

Sher Singh Village Laswaikhad,
P.O. Baryara, Tehsil
Kotli

Mandi H.P. 175052 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

141 Arun Kumar Dharam Singh V.P.O. Chandrot,
Tehsil Baroh

Kangra H.P. 176037 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

142 Pankaj Rajinder Kumar V.P.O. Joh, Tehsil Amb Una H.P. 177204 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

143 Kalpna 
Kumari Mehta

Ram Singh
Mehta

Village Hara Mehta,
P.O. Dhakriyana,
Tehsil Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173206 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



144 Brij Mohan Inder Singh Village Bhyarta, P.O.
Chunahan, Tehsil Balh

Mandi H.P. 175027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

145 Sandeep 
Kumar

Piar Chand V.P.O. Sagroor, Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra H.P. 176063 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

146 Arun Thakur Joginder Singh Village Shyam Niwas
Frood, Kamlanagar,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

147 Kanika 
Saphiya

Rajender 
Saphiya

396/11 Shashtri Nagar,
Dhalpur, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

148 Kumari 
Shagun

Subhash Chand V.P.O. Chanour, Tehsil
Dehra Gopipur

Kangra H.P. 177113 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

149 Sandeep 
Nadda

Nand Lal Village Dhatoli, P.O.
Khudla, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

150 Ajay Kumar Gopal Dass V.P.O. Arerla, Tehsil
Baroh

Kangra H.P. 176054 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

151 Deepak 
Sharma

Suresh Kumar Village Silh, P.O.
Lularwin, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

152 Sachin 
Kalotra

Tilak Raj
Kalotra

IPH Colony Chougan,
P.O. & Tehsil Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176202 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



153 Himanshu 
Sood

Santosh Sood V.P.O. Maranda, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

154 Kanhan 
Krishan

Sohan Lal
Kaushal

Village Fatoh, P.O. &
Tehsil Baldwara

Mandi H.P. 175033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

155 Naveen 
Kumar

Diwan Chand Village Manwana, P.O.
Khudla, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175003 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

156 Sandhya Naresh Panwar H.No. 289, Ward No. 3,
Nahan

Sirmour H.P. 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

157 Arun Kumar Ramesh Kumar Village Kharotta, P.O.
Berthin, Tehsil
Jhandutta

Bilaspur H.P. 174029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

158 Amit Kumar
Veer

Yash Pal Veer H.No. 21/6, Street No.
13, Arjun Nagar,
Gurgaon

Gurgaon HR 122001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

159 Neetu 
Sharma

Yougal Kishore
Sharma

H.No. 116/12
Manewain Mohalla,
Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

160 Ajay Kumar Sushil Kumar Village Tela, P.O.
Nabahi, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

161 Hardeep 
Singh

Surender Singh Village Tipra Colony,
P.O. Parwanoo, Tehsil
Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173220 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



162 Anurag Pandit Ramesh 
Sharma

Village Bhatoh, P.O.
Maseran, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

163 Shiwangi 
Dhiman

Balraj Dhiman C/o Mamta Kumari, Dir
of Tech. Edu. Voc. &
Ind. Trg. Mandi

Mandi H.P. 1750183 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

164 Gagandeep 
Singh

Ravinder Singh V.P.O. Dabhota, Tehsil
Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

165 Jyoti Babu Ram H.No. 59, Village
Chandi, P.O. Chandi,
Tehsil Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173206 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

166 Manisha 
Verma

Jiwa Ram
Verma

Village Majhon, P.O.
Bhager, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

167 Abha 
Chauhan

Sharvan 
Chauhan

W/o Ajay Verma, H.No.
20/1, uparli Gaongadi,
Tehsil Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173225 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

168 Nitika Thakur Pitamber Lal W/o Vinod Kumar,
Village Behna, P.O.
Luhri, Tehsil Aani

Kullu H.P. 172001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

169

170



171 Aman Thakur Inder Singh
Thakur

Village Bhawanipur,
P.O. Badhalag, Tehsil
Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173218 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

172 Ravi Kant Des Raj C/o Tushar Kaushal
S/o Rampal Kaushal,
V.P.O. & Tehsil Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 174305 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

173 Rajeet Singh Kirpal Singh Village Sapru, P.O.
Thakurdwara, Tehsil
Dehra

Kangra H.P. 176029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

174 Arti Katoch Ramesh Chand
Katoch

C/o TP Thakur, H.No.
254, Sector 20A Near
Math Mandir

Chandigarh UT 160020 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

175 Kanchan 
Jaswal

Ranjit Singh
Jaswal

C/o Amit Apartment
Flat No. 620, Solan

Solan H.P. Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

176

177 Sumit 
Dhiman

Om Parkash
Dhiman

C/o Deluxe Mobile
Shop, Village Tharu,
P.O. & Tehsil Nagrota
Bagwan

Kangra H.P. 176047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

178 Manita 
Sharma

Kuldeep 
Sharma

V.P.O. Duhak, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176075 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

179 Yukti Sharma Anirudh Sharma H.No. 231/6 Lower
Samkhetar, P.O. Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



180 Vijay Kumar Suhru Ram Village Bhawani, P.O.
Darpa, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175042 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

181 Chandrash 
Kumar

Sunka Ram Village harlyan, P.O.
Baldwara, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

182

183 Mohinder 
Kimta

Yash Pal Kimta Village Palkan, P.O.
Rohru, Tehsil Rohru

Shimla H.P. 171207 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

184

185 Vibhuti 
Sharma

Parmender 
Kumar Sharma

House No. 50, Raura
Sector, Bilaspur

Bilaspur H.P. 174001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

186 Kavita Rajneesh V.P.O. Basal, Tehsil
Solan

Solan H.P. 173213 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

187 Ravi Kant
Sharma

Rup Lal Sharma H.No. 86, Housing
Board Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

188 Chander 
Mohan

Padam Singh Secure Meter Ltd.
Barotiwala, Tehsil
Baddi

Solan H.P. 174103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



189 Virender 
Kumar

Ramesh Chand Village Lambera, P.O.
Khiah, Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177020 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

190 Rajesh 
Thakur

Brij Lal Village halsai, P.O.
Paunta, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

191 Jitender 
Kumar

Bali Ram Village Dadhogi, P.O.
Shalaghat, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

192 Pallavi Sood Satish Chand
Sood

V.P.O. Bindraban,
Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

193 Beena Om Prakash V.P.O. Basal, Tehsil
Solan

Solan H.P. 173213 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

194 Ashish Attri Gobind Ram Village Garoru, P.O. &
Tehsil Jogindernagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

195 Sudhanshu 
Sharma

Amin Chand
Sharma

Village Khanot, P.O.
Baldwara, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

196 Anil Kumar Duni Chand
Sharma

C/o Johnson &
Johnson, V.P.O.
Bhatolikala Baddi
Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 173205 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

197 Tek Chand Mani Ram Village Dusadhi, P.O.
Janjehli, Tehsil Thunag

Mandi H.P. 175047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



198 Sandeep 
Kumar

Saravjeet Singh Village Behran, P.O.
Bhater, Tehsil Amb

Una H.P. 177110 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

199 Pratibha 
Thakur

Hira Singh Village Ogli, P.O.
Senwala, Tehsil Nahan

Sirmour H.P. 173030 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

200 Sudhir 
Gautam

Ami Chand
Gautam

Village Dabhara, P.O.
Nainatikker, Tehsil
Pachhad

Sirmour H.P. 173229 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

201 Himanshu Gopi chand
Ganga Niwas Po 
Kasumpti Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P 171009

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

202 Teju Khub Ram
Vill Halal Po Kanaid 
Tehsil SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175019

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

203
Reena 
Kumari Gautam Ram

Vill HariDevi Balra Po 
Dangar Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174023

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

204

205 Prash Panday
Narandra 
Shanker

Bhgwan Ashram Po 
Tundla Tehsil Tundla Firozabad U.P 283204

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

206
Naveen 
kumar Naresh Kumar

Vill Dolangi Po Balt 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P 175008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



207 Avantwick Anil Jaswal
c-7 MLA Quarters Po 
SUmerHill Shimla Shimla H.P 171005

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

208

209
Akash 
Massey

Virender 
Massey

Moh. Upper Dharog 
Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P 176310

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

210

211
Virender 
choudhary Kamal Dev

Hotel Bawa Po & Tehsil 
JawalaMukhi Kangra H.P 176031

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

212
Mohammad 
Iqbal Sabir Ali

H.No-281 Civil Line 
D/sala Kangra H.P 176215

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

213
Pradeep 
Kumar Rattan Chand

VPO Koti Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P 176312

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

214 Dilbag Singh Mohinder Singh
Vill Kadana Po Rehan 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P 176022

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

215
Pankaj 
Sharma Parma Nand

H.No-818 Po Phase-1 
Tehsil Ramdarbar Chandigarh UT 160002

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



216
Suman 
Thakur Inder singh

w/o Nikhil Thakur Vill 
Tikri Mushra Po 
Chauntra Mandi H.P 175032

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

217
Shreyansh 
Kaushal Satish Kumar

H.No-1 W.No-1 
Krishana Nagar Hamirpur H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

218 Satpal Desh Raj

Vill Barchwar PO 
Surajpur Bari Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

219
Anshul 
Sharma Desh Raj

VPO Malraon Tehsil 
jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174035

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

220

221 Anita Kumari Harbans Lal

Vill Nahawin Po 
Malanger Tehsil 
bangana Una H.P 174308

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

222 Shubham Megh Singh
VPO Thandol tehsil 
palampur Kangra H.P 176087

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

223 Amandeep Gorakh Ram
Vill Kot Po Kot Plahari 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P 176200

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

224
Kanchan 
Thakur Prem Raj

H.No-B35 NHPC CPS-
2 PO Hardaspura Chamba H.P 176310

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



225
Neelam 
Kumari Rattan Chand

Vill Mera Po MeraMasit 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175036

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

226 Khem Singh Tula ram
Vill Parga PO Balindi 
Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P 175010

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

227 Amit Kumar Chatru Ram
Vill Thala Po Kandi 
Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176061

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

228
Shashwnt 
Kharyal Sushil Kumar

Vill Kheri PO Chamiari 
Tehsil bangana Una H.P 174308

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

229
Sonakshi 
Thakur Vinod Kumar

VPO Kharwar Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

230 Karam Chand Chuhar Singh
VPO Barsu Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 175021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

231 Yashpal Desh Raj

Vill Barchwar PO 
Surajpur Bari Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

232 Pratibha Sood Krishan Gopal 

W/o Sanjeev Sood P 
14/6  RaFH Camp Area 
Airforce Station Gorakhpur U.P 273002

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

233 Anuj kumar Uttam Chand

Vill Basnoor PO 
Basnoor Tehsil 
Shahpur. Kangra H.P 176208

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



234 Manoj Kumar Sarwan Kumar

Vill Kathiawin 
PO.Karotha Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176O44

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

235 Nisha Kumari Baldev Chand
VPO Jaure Amb Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174312

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

236
Pawan Kumar 
Sharma Kamla Dutt

VPO Wakna ghat 
Tehsil Kandaghat Solan H.P 173234

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

237

238 Sarita Devi Bhadar Singh
VPO Rajgarh PO 
Rajgarh Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P 175027

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

239
Priyanka 
Gupta

Hamender 
Kumar

Ward No 5 PO Arki 
Tehsil Arki Solan H.P 173208

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

240 Amit Jai pal
BS Aukta Building 
Jubbal Shimla H.P 171205

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

241
Anshul 
Aggarwal D.k Aggarwal

# 3398GF PO Sector 
27-D Tehsil Chandigarh Chandigarh U.T 160019

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

242 Aman Kumar Desh Raj
Vill Gadyara PO Sajao 
Piplu Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175025

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



243
Pankaj 
Sharma Mahinder Pal 

Vill Lakhoterwan PO 
Sahaura Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P 176204

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

244
Anuradha 
Sharma

Ramchander 
Sharma

Ward no 4 PO Raipur 
Sahoran Una H.P 174315

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

245
Bhuwan 
Thakur Mohinder Pal

VPO sarol tesil 
Chamba Chamba H.P 176310

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

246 Seema Devi Lazza ram W.No-8 Nalagarh Solan H.P 174101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

247 Roshan Lal Basti ram C/o Lalta Niwas Shamti Solan H.P 173212

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

248
Ankita 
mahajan Anil Mahajan

C/O Ajay Kaushal 
Kaushal Niwas Shakti 
Nagar Solan H.P 173212

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

249
Sidharth 
Sharma Mahesh Kumar

Vill Mandlog H.No-124 
PO randhara Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

250 Nitesh kumar Manohar Lal
Vill Than Po Khakhrana 
Tehsil Sadar Mandi H.P 175008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

251
Ravinder 
kamt Rana Ramesh chand

H.No-5 W.No-7 Vill 
Arniala Po Kotla kalan Una H.P 174303

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



252 Amit Kumar Ashok Kumar
Thakur Niwas Chmrog 
PO TaraDevi Shimla H.P 171010

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

253
Manish 
Kumar Uttam Chand

Vill Kulehra Po Saddun 
tehsil shahpur Kangra H.P 176206

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

254 Kiran kumari Biri singh
Vill Gihula Po Majjhwar 
Tehsil sadar Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

255
Kuldeep 
kumar Vinod Kumar

Vill Gharyana Po 
Chowki Jamwalan 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177020

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

256
Sameer 
sharma Pawan Sharma

Vill Lower Barol Zhakri 
PO Dari Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176057

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

257
Charu 
Sharma Pawan Kumar

Zhakri Lower Barol PO 
Dari Tehsil Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176057

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

258 Arun kumar Vinod Kumar

Vill Gharyana Po 
Chowki Jamwalan 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177020

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

259
Manisha 
Naryal Sunil Kumar

W.No-8 Po Sidhpur 
tehsil Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176215

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

260 Anvi sharma Rajesh Sharma
PK-2 HP-PWD Khopri 
Po Rampur Shimla H.P 172001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



261
Deepak 
kumar Lekh raj

VPO Karot Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176048

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

262
Ramneek 
Guleria Upinder singh

Vill Dehri PO harsar 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P 176023

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

263 Anish Thakur Bhagwan Singh
Vill Thana Po Ghaloon 
Tehsil bangana Una H.P 177041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

264 Bhupinder Shanti Swaroop

H.No-379 B.N 31 Sec-4 
Pwn Po Parwanoo 
Tehsil Kashouli Solan H.P 173220

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

265
Adarsh  
Thakur Hoshiar Singh

Vill & Po  Loharwin 
Teshil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

266

267

268 Randev Chet Ram
Vill Bharge PO Sansal 
Tehsil BaijNath Kangra H.P 176125

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

269 Rajat Kumar Bhagwan Singh
Vill Thana Po Ghaloon 
Tehsil bangana Una H.P 177041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



270

271 Anuj kumar Kunj Lal

VILl Pukhri PO 
Banikhet Tehsil 
Dalhousie Chamba H.P 176303

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

272
Deepak 
kumar Roshan Lal

Vill Jundhar PO Kunnu 
Tehsil Padhar Mandi H.P 175012

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

273 Amit Kumar Ramesh Kumar
Vill Chowki Po Mandap 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175040

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

274 Pooja Devi `Babu Ram

Vill Sakroha PO 
Nanawan Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174013

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

275 Kumari Jyoti Hitender Singh
Vill Durgapur Po 
Badhalag Tehsil kasouli Solan H.P 173218

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

276 Naveen Guleri Hans raj
VPO Jarot Tehsil 
Jawali Kangra H.P 176027

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

277
Damini 
Marwaha

Dinesh 
Marwaha

Vill Bhadram Po 
Rajpura Tehsil Chamba Chamba H.P 176310

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

278 Banti Devi Bhim Singh

C/o Vijay Kumar Po 
Tikkar Tehsil 
Kandaghat Solan H.P 173217

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



279 Nishant Goel Vinay Goel
H.No-151 W.No-4 Po 
Kullu Kullu H.P 175101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

280 reeta Devi Dhyan Chand
Vill Tanda PO Balt 
Tehsil balh Mandi H.P 175008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

281 Kapil Dev Sani Ram
VPO Tatiyana Tehsil 
Poanta Sahib Sirmour H.P 173029

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

282
Shailza 
Kaundal Lalman Kaundal

VPO Arla Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

283
Lakesh 
Kumar Sukhdev Singh Andora Road Amb Una H.P 177203

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

284 Shikha Mehra Vijay Kumar
Vpo Chanour Tehsil 
Dehra Kangra H.P 177113

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

285

286
Abhishekh 
Sharma

Surinder 
Sharma

Vill Kopra PoChoukath 
Tehsil JawalaMulkhi Kangra H.P 176036

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

287
Sorabh 
Malhotra Yodh Raj 

Kasturba Colony tehsil 
Ambala Haryana U.T 133001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



288 Tilak raj Karam Chand

Vill Dharanda Po 
MeraMasit Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175036

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

289 Atul Vohra B.K Bohra
Nitya Niketan Chotta 
shimla Shimla H.P 171002

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

290 Ajay kumar Suman Singh
Vill Ropri PO Kothi 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

291
Vikram 
Pratap Singh Bhim SIngh H.No-40/11 Po Mandi Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

292 Manjit Singh Nand lal
Vill Kothi Po Mandhala 
Tehsil baddi Solan H.P 174103

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

293 Raj Kumar Narain Singh
Vill Fatoh Po Baldwara 
Tehsil baldwara Mandi H.P 175033

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

294 Girija Sharma Om Swaroop
H.No-247 Vilpaindly Po 
Junga Tehsil Junga Shimla H.P 171218

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

295
Bahadur 
singh Jagdish Ram

Vpo Behal Tehsil 
NainaDeviji Bilaspur H.P 174015

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

296
Sawati 
Sharma Pradeep Kumar

Vill Shaneri Po Shingla 
Tehsil rampur Shimla H.P 172001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



297
Davinder 
Singh Hardev Singh

Vill Majra PO Dabhota 
Tehsil Nalagarh Solan H.P 174101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

298 Naresh kumar Madan Lal

H.No-101/03/ 
Shekhupur PO 
Kandrori Tehsil Indora Kangra H.P 176402

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

299 Nishal Kumar Karam Chand
Vill Mundkhar Tulsi Po 
Mundkhar Hamirpur H.P 176044

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

300
Abhishekh 
Sharma

Subhash 
Sharma

Vill Behar Po Behar 
Kuther Tehsil Jaswan Kangra H.P 177111

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

301 Kuldeep singh Jeet singh

H.No-196/3 W.No-10 
Devinagar PO Poanta 
sahib Sirmour H.P 173025

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

302
Jaswant 
Singh Ramesh chand

Vil Jiwin Po Chamned 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177029

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

303 Amit Thakur Nardev singh

Street-7 Dashmesh Po 
Nagar Tehsil 
Hoshiarpur Hoshiarpur Punjasb 146001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

304
Abhishekh 
Singh

Ram Swaroop 
singh

H.No-34 Phase-1 Po 
Saproon Tehsil Solan Solan H.P 173211

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

305 Hem Raj Hari Ram
Vill Syar PO Darlaghat 
Tehsil Arki Solan H.P 171102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



306 Anil Kumar Jai Karan
Vill Bandla Po Nachhir 
Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176061

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

307
Anthen 
Jamwal Upinder singh

Vill Bhanala PO 
Shdhpur Tehsil 
Shahpur Kangra H.P 176206

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

308
Ankush 
Sharma

Daya Nand 
Sharma

Near R.V.N School 
VPO Dadahu Tehsil 
nahan Sirmour H.P 1730022

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

309
Varun 
Pathania Ravi Pathania

VPO Ladori Tehsil 
Nurpur Kangra H.P 176203

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

310
Balwinder 
Singh

Sudharshan 
Singh

Vill Bassowal 
POnJoghon Tehsil 
Nalagarh Solan H.P 174101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

311
Rockey 
Kumar Suresh Kumar

VPO Dhoran Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176060

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

312
Anchal 
Chgander Kartar Chand

Vill Chahri Po Nagrota 
Bagwan Kangra H.P 176047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

313 Amit Verma Ajmer Singh
VPO Takrwari Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176045

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

314 Naresh kumar Chaman Lal
Vill & Po  Jallugran 
Tehsil Bhunter Kullu H.P 175105

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



315
Vaneeta 
Verma Suresh KUmar

Vill Baroh Po Tihra 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

316
Dharmender 
Gautam Sukh ram

C/o Kamla Sharma Sr 
Asstt. D.C Office Solan Solan H.P 173212

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

317 Samridhi Rajender Kumar
VPO Kunihar Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P 173207

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

318 Him Shaveta Yashwant Singh
Vill Odidhar Po Janjehli 
Tehsil Thunag Mandi H.P 175047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

319
Rajender 
Singh Kalyan Singh

VPO Nainidhar Tehsil 
Shillai Sirmour H.P 173027

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

320 Bharti Kamlesh kumar
VPO Bhadiara Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P 176209

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

321
Shubham 
Kumar Ramesh Chand

Vill Dhasmain Po 
Ladrour tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176043

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

322 Ajay kumar Kuldip Singh
Vill Lahri Po Karer 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174311

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

323 Swati Thakur Yog Raj Thakur PWD Colony Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



324 Ajay kumar Dalel Chand
Vill Jar Po Karohta 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176044

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

325
Rahul 
Chandel Kishori Lal

Vill Chigarh Po Amroh 
tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177020

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

326 Maniti Kumari Santosh kumar
VPO Dhurkhari Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175034

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

327
Suhubham 
Pathania Shakti Chand

Vill Chahar Po 
TauniDevi Tehsil 
Bamsan Hamirpur H.P 177023

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

328

329 Manju Lata Ramesh chand
BrijNagar H.No-31 
Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

330 Shevi Kushal Kumar
Vill Bhaterh Po Sainthal 
Tehsil JoginderNagar Mandi H.P 175032

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

331
Tara Dutt 
Bhardwaj Het ram

Vill Thanga PO Devna 
Thanga Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P 173104

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

332 Neeraj kumari Jagat ram
Vill Shivpuri Po 
Samnoli Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177110

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



333 Ajay kumar Harbans Singh
Vill Rinna Po Bhadwar  
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P 176200

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

334 Suneet kumar Dharam Pal
Vill Chhek Po Jhiralri 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 176041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

335 raj kUmar Jeet Ram
Vill Matoli Po Smaila 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175034

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

336
Nimeesh 
Thakur Ses Ram

Preeti Niwas Middle 
sagti Shimla Shimla H.P 171005

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

337
Praveen 
kumar Amar singh

VPO Diargi Tehsil 
Sadar Mandi Mandi H.P 175027

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

338 Satish kumar Balak Ram
Vill Naun Po Kot Tehsil 
Chachyot Mandi H.P 175028

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

339
Pankaj 
Sahota Ramesh Chand

VPO Kamal Balh Po 
Gehrwin Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174034

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

340 Hitesh kumar Dola ram
Vill Kasarla Po Ratti 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P 175008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

341
Narender 
Kumar Amar Singh

Vill Manjkhetar Po 
Taleli Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175030

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



342

343
Akaahilesh 
Kumar Bikram Singh

Vill Kathiara PO Saloh 
Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

344 Sunil kumar Harish kumar
Vill Sanyard po 
Talyahar Tehsil sadar Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

345
Subhash 
chand Prakash chand

 VPO Jandrah Tehsil 
baroh Kangra H.P 176054

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

346 Rajeev Kumar Kalu Ram
Vill MARiYari PO 
Khabli Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

347
Bhuvnesh 
Verma Suti Parkash

Vpo Sarotri Tehsil 
Baroh Kangra H.P 176037

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

348
Anshul 
Thakur Yash pal Singh VPO & Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176045

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

349

350 Saroj Dogra S.S Dogra
Vpo Batarli Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174312

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



351
Kanchan 
Sharma

Gian Swaroop 
rattan

VPO Darlaghat Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P 171102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

352 Manju Lata
Dharam Pal 
Singh

VPO  Bandal PO 
Khouda Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

353 Amit kumar Ramesh chand
Vill Kosar Po Prol tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 177501

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

354 Hem Raj Shri Ram
C/o Y.C Sharma 
Brewery Tehsil Solan Solan H.P 173214

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

355
Ranjita 
Sharma Jai Dev Sharma VPO Batal Tehsil Arki Solan H.P 173208

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

356 Arush Singh Shakti Sigh
Vill Chowari Tehsil 
Bhatiyat Chamba H.P 176302

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

357 Vijay Thakur Madan Lal
Vill Kayar Po Oachghat 
Tehsil Solan Solan H.P 173223

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

358 Vijay Thakur Govind Ram
Vill Kayar Po Oachghat 
Tehsil Solan Solan H.P 173223

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

359



360
Gaurav 
Sharma

Bhupinder 
kumar

VPO Dari Tehsil 
Dharamsala Kangra H.P 176057

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

361 Preetika Joginder singh
VPO Basal Tehsil 
Solan Solan H.P 173213

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

362
Sourabh 
kumar Prittam singh

Vill Malot PO Lehari 
Sarail Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174027

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

363
Avnesh 
kumar Joginder Pal

Vill Granger PO Goli 
Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba H.P 176306

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

364
Himanshu 
Sharma

Surender 
sharma

H.No-104/1 Shakti 
Nagar Habibganj 
Bhopal Bhopal M.P 462024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

365
Karan Singh  
Parmar R.C.Parmar

H.No-281 sec 2 shivalik 
Nagar Baddi Solan H.P 173205

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

366 Kuldip Chand Rakesh kumar
Vill Batnagar PO Nauhli 
tehsil Padhar Mandi H.P 175015

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

367 Neeraj kumari Ajit Singh
Vill Muthan Po Kuthera 
Tehsil Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177020

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

368
Akanksha 
Sharma Vijay Kumar

Vill Ghyan Po Chail 
Chowk Tehsil Chachyot Mandi H.P 175028

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



369 Seema Devi Ashwani Kumar
VPO Dadh Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176052

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

370
Naveen 
kumar Tulsi Ram

c/o AGE(!) B?R 
Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176216

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

371
Parteek 
Sharma Jeet Kumar

Vill Gang Bheron PO 
Bagli Tehsil Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176209

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

372 Vikrant Lalit Prithi Chand

VPO Lower 
Lambagoan Tehsil 
Jaisinghpur Kangra H.P 176096

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

373 Ashish Jaral Janak Singh 
C/o Ashok Kumar PO & 
Tehsil Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

374 Ravi Thakur Karnail Singh
Vill Masot Po Naleti 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177104

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

375
Yogyata 
Sharma

Som Krishan 
Sharma

Charan Niwas Frood 
Bhattakufer Shimla H.P 171006

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

376
Jitender 
Verma Ram Krishan

Charan Niwas Frood 
Bhattakufer Shimla H.P 171006

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

377
Himanshi 
Chhabra Anil Chhabra

T-11-C RLY Colony 
Ambedker chowk 
Shimla Shimla H.P 171004

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



378 Akashdeep Ramel Chand
Vill Tikkar Po Taniyhar 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

379 Shashi Kumar Madan Lal
Vill Balute Po Chamned 
Tehsil hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177029

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

380
Virender 
kumar Mehar chand

Vill Balsoon PO 
Darkata Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 176029

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

381 Shiwangi Kamlesh Kumar

w/o Shashi Kant H.No-
274/4 Lalit Chowk 
SUnderNagar Mandi H.P 175018

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

382

383 Lalit kumar Surinder kumar
Jagat Niwas Anji 
Kasumpti Shimla H.P 171009

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

384 Puneet kumar Banshi Lal
Vill Badukhar Tehsil 
Indora Kangra H.P 176058

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

385
Manish 
Jaswal Shakti Singh

120-N Sector-4 Pushpa 
Bhawan Mehrauli Delhi Dehli 110017

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

386
Hitender 
kumar Kewal Ktrishan

Vill Tadoli Po Saru 
tehsil Chgamba Mandi H.P 176310

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



387
Nishant 
Gupta Ashwani Kumar

H.No-353/2 Near I.T.I 
Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

388
Virender 
singh Kehar singh

VPO Khiah Tehsil 
hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177020

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

389 Ram Krishan Ram Dutt
Vill Mohtu Po Rajana 
Tehsil Sangrah Sirmour H.P 173023

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

390
Shivani 
Dhiman

Desh Raj 
Dhiman

H.No-499 W.No-1 VPO 
Anu Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177005

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

391 Tarun kumar Ramesh kumar

H.No-28/7 Near Block-
2 VPO Nerchowk Tehsil 
balh Mandi H.P 175008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

392
Sunita 
Choudhary Sita ram

Vill Dolowal PO 
Bhogpur tehsil nalagarh Solan H.P 174101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

393
Vikrant 
Kumar Ishwar Dass

Vill Rchhot Po Ropri 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

394
Nishant 
Dogra Rattan chand

K78.G  Sheikh Sarai-2 
malvina Nagar South Delhi Dehli 110017

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

395
Abhishekh 
Bharti Ravinder kumar

Vill Ladana Po Barwara 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



396
Ankita 
Malhotra Ravi Malhotra

Malhotra Refrigerar 
Ghurkari Kangra Kangra H.P 176001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

397 Ritesh Kumar Laiq ram
VPO Hatkoti Tehsil 
Jubbal Shimla H.P 171206

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

398
Vishakha 
Chhetri Devinder singh

VPO Dharkyari tehsil 
nahan Sirmour H.P 173001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

399
Shiwani 
Vashist Raj Kumar

Vill Badaun Po 
Andaura tehsil amb Una H.P 177203

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

400

401 Sanjay Kumar Jagdish  
Vill Kogi Po Durgapur 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P 171007

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

402 Vivek Nek ram
H.No-1063 W.No-4 
Nahan Shimla H.P 173001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

403
Mahender 
singh Chet ram

VPO Basantpur tehsil 
sunni Shimla H.P 171018

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

404 Arun Kumar Prakash chand
Vill Bhaloan Po Rangas 
tehsil Nadaun Shimla H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



405 Devender Salig Ram
Vill Panasha Po 
Poshna tehsil Nirmand Kullu H.P 172001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

406 Balbir singh Dharam Singh
Vill Hambot Po Hatwar 
tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174028

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

407
Sandeep 
singh Choohar Singh

Vill Dhawal PO Kalang 
tehsil JoginderNagar Mandi H.P 175016

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

408
Aseem 
Bhushan B.R Sankhyan

VPO Khabal Tehsil 
Chirgoan Shimla H.P 171208

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

409
Surbhi 
Choudhary Vinod kumar

w/o Suraj Pal Po Nain 
Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 176039

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

410 Harish chand Shingara Ram
Vill SAntokhGarh 
Tehsil Una Una H.P 174301

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

411
Dolama 
Thakur

Paras Ram 
Thakur

Thakur  Niwas Hari 
Nagar SummerHill Shimla H.P 171005

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

412 Ashok kumar Besari Lal
Vill Balhi Po Kot tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174028

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

413
Bharat 
chhabra Madan Lal

252/11 Swar Mohala 
Purana Bazar Mandi H.P 175019

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



414 Jai Krishan Shishi ram
Vill Kuthru Po Kiyao 
Tehsil rampur Shimla H.P 172101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

415
Dinesh 
Thakur Heera singh

Vineet General Store 
Po Dhalpur Kullu H.P 175101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

416 Deepak Singh Nardev SIngh
Vill Mehrar Po 
GiriNagar Poanta sahib Sirmour H.P 173020

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

417
Parveen 
kumar Chatter singh

Ayush Loage PHA8E-3 
BCS New Shimla Shimla H.P 171009

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

418 Ravi kumar Kashmir singh
VPO Hamboli tehsil 
Amb Una H.P 174316

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

419 Simran  Rana
Om Parkash 
Rana

w/o Atul Singh Vill 
Sapri Po Gummer 
Tehsil JawalamUkhi Kangra H.P 176031

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

420 Tek Singh Chhaju Ram
Vill Mathyani Po 
Bagsiad Tehsil Thunag Mandi H.P 175035

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

421
Naresh 
Kumar Lachhman Dass

Vill & Po  Kothi tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

422 Som raj Ramesh chand

Vill Sadhwani PO 
Bhambla Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175004

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



423 Sunil kumar Roshan Lal
Vill Thunial PO Sudhial 
tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177042

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

424
Rajneesh 
Guleria Jaswant Singh

Vill babely PO Naswal 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

425

426 Nikhil Sharma Suneel kumar
Vill Bareti PO Jalari 
tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177042

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

427 Anmol Dogra Rakesh Dogra Sita ram Niwas Solan Solan H.P 173213

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

428
Ankur 
Dhiman Dev Raj

Vill Nara Po Galore 
tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

429

430 Arun kUmar Roshan Lal
Vill Talehan Po Shakra 
Tehsil Karsog Mandi H.P 175009

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

431 Suneet kumar Rattan singh
Vill Panol PO Amarpur 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



432 Tarun kumar Man Singh
Vill Upper Majhetly Po 
Pataiar Tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P 176047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

433 Abhishek Hazara Singh
Vill Manoh PO Karhota 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176044

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

434
Mandeep 
singh kartar singh

Vill Saroli Po Takoli 
Tehsil Fatehpur Kangra H.P 176021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

435 Riya sood Rakesh Kumar
Vill suggar Po Bundla 
tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176061

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

436
Praveen 
Kaundal Jagdish ram

Vill Seen behal Po 
Kapahra Tehsil 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174029

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

437

438
Rohini 
Sharma Ajeet kumar

Vill Trind PO Nagrota 
Bagwan Kangra H.P 176047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

439
Aakash 
Kashyap Vikas Kashyap

H.No-33/9 Bhagwahan 
Street Mandi Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

440
Ankita 
sharma Manohar Lal

H.No-232/3 Jail Road 
Mandi Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



441 Ritika sharma
Bam Dev 
Sharma

H.NoAG4-5,AGRI 
Colony Khaliar Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

442
Rishabh 
Sharma Pratham Dev

Vill Nandla Po Jangla 
Tehsil Chirgoan Shimla H.P 171214

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

443 Achhar Singh Data ram

Vill ThakurThana Po 
SomaKothi Tehsil 
karsog Mandi H.P 171304

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

444
Manish 
Modgil Mukesh Modgil

VPO Dehar tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175030

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

445 Surjeet Singh  Shankar Singh

Vill Thappar Po 
Balgarh Tehsil 
Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174031

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

446
Abhishek 
Thakur Ravinder Singh

Vill Panthiani PO 
Dhangota Tehsil Barsar Hamirpur H.P 176040

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

447 Tarun kumar Rakesh Kumar

Ward No 3 PO 
Sujanpur Tihra Tehsil 
Sujanpur Hamirpur H.P 176110

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

448
Deepika 
Thakur Padam Thakur

Nalog PO Taklech 
Tehsil Rampur Shimla H.P 172022

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

449 Dev RAJ
Jeet Ram 
Sharma

Vill Vkhla Barah PO 
Durkhari Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175034

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



450
Parveen 
kumar Narveer Rapta

C/O City Public School 
PO Sanjauli Tehsil 
Shimla Shimla H.P 171006

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

451 Duni Chand Budha Ram
Deptt Physics PO HPU 
Summer Hill Shimla H.P 171005

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

452 Ajay kumar Prem Chand
Vill Loran PO Dhalpur 
Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P 175101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

453

454 Bhavya Kriti
Pushap Raj 
Tandon

House No 236/8 Po 
Bangla Mohalla Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

455 Neha Sharma Pawan Kumar

Mahle Filter system 
(Ind)Limited Parwanoo -
1 Plot No -14 Solan H.P 173220

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

456 Ajay kumar Lekh Raj

Vill Kothi Ropa PO 
Thingalu Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175023

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

457 Laxmi Singh Amru Ram
VPO Blindi Tehsil 
Karsog Mandi H.P 175010

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

458
Madhu 
Sharma

Ganesh Dutt 
Kaushal

Vill Gujjar Hatti PO 
swarghat Tehsil 
Nalagarh Solan H.P 174011

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



459 Ajay kumar Nek Ram
Vill Kothi Po Behna 
Jattan Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

460 Monika Devi Ramesh kumar
Vill Sheel PO Kakkar 
Hatti Tehsil Solan Solan H.P 173206

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

461 Arvind Kumar Param Jeet
Vill Daloli PO Talwara 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

462
Nivedika 
verma Naresh Verma

Minerva Book House 
PO The Mall Shimla Shimla H.P 171001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

463 Rita Devi Shyam Lal 

Amit Avnue PO Block -
A Set No-2 Near D.C 
Office Solan H.P 173212

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

464
Shiv Sahil 
Guleri

Somesh 
Chander Guleri

House No 24 Block -E 
Sector 14  Chandigarh Chandigarh 0) 160014

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

465 Neeraj kumar Dinesh kumar
Dinesh cloth House 
Daulatpur Chowk Amb Una H.P 177204

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

466 Sanjay Gupta
Tej Naryan 
Gupta Vpo Rohru Thsil shimla Shimla H.P 171207

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

467 Anit Mehta Gian Singh
Vill Brall PO Jharag 
Tehsil Rohru Shimla H.P 171206

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



468 Arun kumar Harnam Singh
Vill Brar Balh W.No-4 
H.No-52 Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

469
Munish 
Kumar Kamal Kishore

Vill Harsa Lathan Po 
Bhaloun Tehsil 
Bangana Una H.P 174314

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

470
Narender 
singh Joginder singh

Vill Mangroor Po 
Navgoan Tehsil Arki Solan H.P 171102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

471
Sandeep 
sharma

Raj Kumar 
Sharma

Vill Khatnal Po Ludder 
Mahadev Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176045

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

472
Priyanka 
kumari Gian chand

Vill Trifalghat PO Taleli 
tehsil SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175030

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

473 Ved Parkash Jagdish Chand

Vill Muglanwala PO 
Rajban Tehsil Poanta 
Sahib Sirmour H.P 173028

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

474 Vipan kumar Vijay Kumar
Vill Baroh Po Kharwar 
tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

475
Sanjeet 
kumar Kuldeep singh

VPO Putrial Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177045

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

476
Rajani 
Sharma Laxmi chand

Vill Chamukha Po 
Harabag tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 174401

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



477
Hemant 
kumar Bhag chand

C/o Surinder kumar 
R.No-334 Himgiri Boys 
Hostel N.I.T Hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177005

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

478 Amit Thakur Roshan Lal
Vill Baggi PO Paunta 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

479 Ajay kumar Mani ram
H.No-115/12 Upper 
Cantt Area Nahan Sirmour H.P 173001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

480 Yudhvir singh Mohan Lal

Kashyap Building 
Phase-3 Sector-6 New 
Shimla Shimla H.P 171009

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

481 Chahat Preet Narinder singh
H.No-257 W.No-3 Near 
D.C Office hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

482
Randhir 
kumar Des raj

Vill Kashipur Po 
Mubarikpur Tehsil Amb Una H.P 177202

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

483
Abhishekh 
jagota Raj pal

Near Petrol Pump 
Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

484
Anshika 
Sharma Ashok kumar

C/o Raj Kumar Vill 
Gudhwin PO Bohni Hamirpur H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

485



486
Shivani 
Choudhary Ganesh Chand

VPO SidhpurGhar 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P 176021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

487 Vivek Kamal Singh

151/1 Thanpuri Po 
Sunehar Tehsil nagrota 
Bagwan Kangra H.P 176047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

488 Karan Kumar Hari Bhagat
Vill Bagra PO Samoh 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

489
Manoj 
Sharma

Amar Nath 
Sharma

H.No-24/6 Jatog Cantt 
Shimla Shimla H.P 171008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

490
Pardeep 
kumar Dev Raj

Vill Shivpuri Po 
Samnoli Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177110

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

491
Kangna 
kUmai Raj Kumar

Vill Jehmat Po Upper 
Jehmat Tehsil 
Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175033

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

492 Sunil kumar Mahinder singh
Vill Khuie Po Bagdhar 
Tehsil Dlhousie Chamba H.P 176303

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

493 Balbir singh Dharam Chand
Vill Chattru Po Kummi 
Tehsil Balh Mandi H.P 175006

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

494 Ruchi Lal Chand
Vill Takoli Po Panarsa 
tehsil Aut Mandi H.P 175121

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



495
neeraj 
Rashpa Prem Lal

Vill Chowki Dobhi Po 
Puid Tehsil Kullu Kullu H.P 175101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

496

497 Neeraj Kali Dass

Vill Barwara Po Ghiana 
Kalan Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

498
Nikhil 
Chauhan

Om Parkash 
Chauhan

Krishana Cottage 
Sanjouli Shimla H.P 171006

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

499 Vinod prashar Geeta Ram
H.No-257/80 W.No-4 
Poanta sahib Sirmour H.P 173025

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

500 Kiran kumari Dalip Mehta
VPO Danwati Tehsil 
Rampur Shimla H.P 172021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

501
Ravinder 
sharma Gian Chand

Vill Samber Po Kiar 
Tehsil Theog Shimla H.P 171220

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

502
Abhishek 
Thakur

Karam singh 
Thakur

Vill Mindha Po 
Hardaspura Tehsil 
Chamba Chamba H.P 176318

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

503



504
Kulwinder 
singh Surinder singh

Vill Chandua Po Bhater 
tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 176026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

505 Vishal singh Kulwant Singh
Vill Baroi Po Paunta 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

506
Prateek 
Chauhan Satya Prakash

Vill Kanda PO 
Shamathla Tehsil 
Kumarsain Shimla H.P 172030

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

507

508
Avinash 
kumar Ashok kumar

VPO Pansai Tehsil 
nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

509 Shashi Kant Piare lal
Vill Kallar Po Auhar 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

510 Rajeev kumar Jaswant Singh
Vill Jijal Po Adhwani 
Tehsil Jawalamukhi Kangra H.P 176036

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

511 Kapil Dev Dalip Singh
H.No346 Po Kamroo 
Tehsil Poanta Sirmour H.P 173029

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

512



513
Pradeep 
Kumar Bali Ram

Vill Tobka Po Kothi 
Tehsil Ghumarwin Bilaspur H.P 174021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

514 Arvind kumar Kishori Lal
Vill HarBag PO 
Pragpur tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177107

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

515
Samriti 
Verma Jasvir singh

Janak Colony Po 
Palampur 
TehsilPalampur Kangra H.P 176061

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

516 Swati Thakur Nand Lal
Vill Dhangu PO Ratti 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P 175008

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

517
Puneet 
KUmar Jagat ram

Vill Chella PO 
Khalanoo Tehsil Kotli Mandi H.P 175003

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

518 Swati Barwal Suresh Barwal

Vill Ghator Po Ootpur 
Tehsil Lad Bharol 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P 175016

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

519 Nikhil Khatri Narender Nath
H.No-37/4 Bank Colony 
Poanta sahib Sirmour H.P 173025

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

520

521
Urvashi 
Sharma

Hem raj 
Sharma

Prospect View Chaura 
Maidan Shimla H.P 171004

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



522 Rites kumar Dhirender Datt
J.C.Verma Gharsi PO 
Oachghat Solan H.P 173223

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

523 Ashish kumar Parkash chand
VPO Batran Tehsil 
Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177042

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

524 Ravi kumar Bakshi Ram
VPO Dehar tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175030

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

525 Jyoti Balraj
Vill & Po  Bhaderkali 
Tehsil Amb Una H.P 177204

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

526 Gopal Thakur Ram Dyal 
Vill Shhleen Po Kalath 
Tehsil Manali Kullu H.P 175131

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

527
Sweety 
Sharma Ram Gopal VPO Kotli Mandi H.P 175003

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

528 Sapna Thakur Om Prakash
Vill Jahu PO Majhar 
Tehsil Theog Shimla H.P 171209

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

529 Harish kumar Satish KUmar
VPO Baroh Tehsil 
Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 177024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

530
Rakesh 
kumar Rajender Singh

Vill Badi-Billour PO & 
Tehsil Jhandutta Bilaspur H.P 174031

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



531 Neeraj singh Malkiat Singh
Vill Jharoli Po Larhun 
Tehsil Nurpur Kangra H.P 176022

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

532

533 Akshee Negi Narender Negi
Negi Niwas Near Gas 
Godown Sanjouli Shimla H.P 171006

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

534
Shubham 
Sharma Anil Kumar

VPO maranda Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

535 Vishal singh Baini Chand
VPO Ypl Jharer tehsil 
shahpur Kangra H.P 176208

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

536
Maninder 
singh Tek Singh

VPO Malan Tehsil 
Nagrota Bagwan Kangra H.P 176047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

537 Sunil kumar Desh raj
Vill Jassour Po 
Rounkher tehsil Kangra Kangra H.P 176056

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

538
Anamika 
Verma Yugal Verma

W/O Virender Sood 
New Dress Emporium 
Bhojpur SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175002

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

539
Nisha 
Sharma Santosh KUmar

Behind Krishi Bhawan 
Una Una H.P 174303

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



540
Hem Raj 
Sharma Jiwan Prakash

Vill LALsa PO Dansa 
Tehsil Rampur Kangra H.P 172001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

541
Nishant 
Mehta Pyare lal

Vill Banail Po Jarol 
Tehsil Kumarsain Shimla H.P 172031

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

542
Nishant 
Kaushal 

Ram Krishan 
Kaushal

Jangal Sungal Tesil 
Sadar Mandi H.P 174001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

543 Vinit Rangra Ganga ram

Vill Rangrian Di Dhar 
Po Bauroo Tehsil 
hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177028

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

544
Ravinder 
kumar Rattan chand

Vill Pharnohal PO Bari 
Tehsil hamirpur Hamirpur H.P 177001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

545 Shweta rana Sanjeev Rana
I.P.H Office Sunhet 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

546
Gurmukh 
Singh Surjeet singh

Vpo Behal Tehsil 
NainaDeviji Bilaspur H.P 174015

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

547 Ram Lal  sant Ram
Vill Pakhri pO Tandoo 
Tehsil Mandi Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

548 Niraj Kumar Suresh Nath
Vill Peja Po Khashdhar 
Tehsil Chirgoan Shimla H.P 171208

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



549
Aditiya 
Katyayan R.D. Sharma

New Model School 
kangra Kangra H.P 176001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

550
Sakshi 
Choudhary Ravinder kumar VPO shamirpur Kangra H.P 176214

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

551
Sangita 
kumari man Singh

VPO  Mahadev Tehsil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175018

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

552
Ragini 
Sharma Onkar Sharma

VPO Chahri Tehsil 
Kangra Kangra H.P 176047

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

553 Khem raj Hira Lal
VPO Raman Tehsil 
Kullu Kullu H.P 175130

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

554 Ankur sharma Ashwani kUmar

c/o Roshan Lal Vill 
Kotlu Po Bahina Tehsil 
Barsar Hamirpur H.P 174309

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

555 Chaman Lal
Parshotam 
Chand

Vill Kandbari Po 
Kamlehar Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176061

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

556
Aakanksha 
LakhanPal S.K Lakhanpal I.T .I Colony Shahpur Kangra H.P 176206

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

557 Deep kumar Vinod kumar
Vill Majholi Po Tamber 
Tehsil jaisinghpur Kangra H.P 176095

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



558

559 Vivek Kumar Prakash chand
VPO Bharmar Tehsil 
Jawali Kangra H.P 176021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

560

561 Sparsh Banta Naresh Banta
H.No-106 Dehra 
Gopipur Kangra H.P 177101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

562
Sanjay 
KUmar Keshari Lal

Vill Spairu Po Drahal 
Tehsil Joginder Nagar Mandi H.P 175015

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

563 Subhain Arya Madhukar Arya
37A  Sector 32A Sector 
31C Chandigarh Chandigarh 0 160030

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

564
Pooja 
Sharma Madan Mohan

c/o Pooja Sharma 
Chambaghat Solan Solan H.P 173213

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

565
Ashutosh 
Sharma Uttam chand

Vill Khabli Po Khabli 
Tehsil Dehra Kangra H.P 177101

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

566
Vaneeta 
Thakur Jagdish chand

Vill SIriNagar PO 
Kandaghat Solan H.P 173215

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



567
Ankush 
kumar Dinesh Kumar

Vill Manwa PO Sanora 
Tehsil Rajgarh Sirmour H.P 173223

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

568 Mohit sharma Vijay KUmar
Bvill Mohra PO Narag 
Tehsil Pachhad Sirmour H.P 173024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

569 Tara Chand Jagdish Chand
Vill Dralla PO Bagdhar 
Tehsil Dalhousie Chamba H.P 176303

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

V Frok Mohd Jamla

  Vill shalli Po 
Kandhwara Tehsil 
salooni Chamba H.P 176321

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

571 Hama Ram Dheeraj
Vill Thathan Po Sirdi 
Tehsil Bharmour Chamba H.P 176315

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

572 Arun Thakur Om Prakash
Vill Talaw Po Fatehpur 
Tehsil Sarkaghat Mandi H.P 175024

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

573
Sanchit 
Sharma Sindhu Pal

VPO Bharmar Tehsil 
Jawali Kangra H.P 176021

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

574 Chandni Devi Roshan Lal

w/o Jaswant Singh 
Surinder HP Centre 
Karuana Tehsil baddi Solan H.P 173205

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

575 Nikhil Gill Vijay Kumar

H.No-254 Phase-I-A 
Shivalik Avenue Naya 
Nagal Ropar Punjab 140126

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



576 Shivani Yashpal Rana

Vill Bhalwahan Po 
Upper Behli Teshil 
SunderNagar Mandi H.P 175018

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

577 priyanka Kartar singh
Vill Mandpa Po Adyala 
Dai Tehsil Palampur Kangra H.P 176083

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

578
Kartik 
Sharma Kali Dass

Vill Ambi Po Karohta 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176044

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

579
Mukesh 
kumar Ashok Kumar

Vill Balaher Po Yol 
Cantt. Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176052

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

580 Rajat  Bhudol Rishi Paul
Vill Bassi Po Lanj 
Tehsil kangra Kangra H.P 176026

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

581 Dinesh kumar Zulfi Ram
Vill Rohwin Po Dhirwin 
Tehsil Bhoranj Hamirpur H.P 176045

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

582
Deepak 
kUmar Dulo Ram

Vill & PO  Dohag Tehsil 
JoginderNagar Mandi H.P 175015

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

583 Rajeev kumar Madan Lal
Vill Bhareel Po Soldha 
Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P 176225

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

584 Ankita Kumari Gulzari Lal
Rattan Niwas Jakhu 
The Mall Shimla Shimla H.P 171001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



585
Bhawani 
Verma Mohan Singh

Kotkhai House Near 
Luxmi Niwas Annadale Shimla H.P 171003

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

586
Saurav 
Chauhan Puran chand

Vill Pungh PO & Tehsil 
SUnderNagar Mandi H.P 175018

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

587
Varun 
Sharma V.K Sharma

Near HRTC Colony 
Opp. IND> Area Sauli 
Khad Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

588

589
Dharmender 
Kumar Ishwar Singh

Vill Lower Tipra Po 
Barotiwala Tehsil baddi Solan H.P 174103

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

590 Kajal Gupta KulRaj
VPO Darlaghat Tehsil 
Arki Solan H.P 171102

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

591
Sanjeev 
kumar Punjab Singh

Vill Mundla Dhar PO 
Lilly Tehsil Nagrota 
Bagwan Kangra H.P 176056

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

592
Sumeet 
Prashar Pawan Dev

H.No-1138 Sector 40-B 
Sector-36 Chandigarh Chandigarh 0 160036

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

593
Kamal 
Kishore Karam chand

Pine Grove Out Houses 
Q-No-6 Chotta Shimla Shimla H.P 171002

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



594 Abhishekh Amar Chand
Vpo Chadyana Tehsil 
Mandi Mandi H.P 175001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

595
Prashant 
Sharma

Shankar Lal 
Sharma

Dinesh Kunj PO Totu 
Tehsil Shimla Shimla H.P 171011

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

596
Sanjeev 
kumar Shubh Karan

Vill Kaned Po Ghiana 
Kalan Tehsil 
Dharmsala Kangra H.P 176001

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

597 Sarita Devi Panju Ram
VPO Chachian Tehsil 
Palampur Kangra H.P 176059

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

598 Pankaj Soni Mohi Lal Soni
Vill Ghalol Po Dhaneta 
Tehsil Nadaun Hamirpur H.P 177041

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

599
Divya 
Kulshreshth Parmod

w/o Sandeep Sharma 
Una Road Po Amb Una H.P 177203

Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

600
601 Mridul 

Kaundal 
D S Kaundal House No. 77/6 

Salabkot PO. 
Chattrokhari Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

602 Vishal 
Jamwal 

Nepal Singh Vill. Sareri PO. Bahal 
Teh. Nadaun 

Hamirpur HP 177026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



603 Ashu Bhatia Duni Chand Vill. Lahar PO. Dugha 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

604 Hans Raj Ramjee Dass Vill. Manwana PO. 
Khudla Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

605 Prashant 
Madaan

Ravi Kant VPO. Katrain Teh. 
Kullu 

Kullu HP 175129 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

606 Ashish 
Thakur 

Yashwant 
Thakur

Mehta Niwas Anji PO. 
Vikas Nagar Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

607 Susheel 
Kumar 

Rajinder Singh Vill. Sard Lohari PO. 
Sard Dogri Teh. Rakkar 

Kangra HP 177043 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

608 Himani Suresh Kaushal Vill. Ladhyani PO. Lehri 
Sarel Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

609 Shalini 
Bhickta 

Sant Ram Ajay Niwas Cemetry 
Road PO. Sanjauli Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

610 Manish 
Bhardwaj 

Jai Gopal House No. 216/1 VPO. 
Surla Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

611 Amandeep 
Singh 

Lashkar Singh VPO. Gheori Teh. 
Dehra

Kangra HP 177105 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



612 Sanjeev 
Kumar 

Om Prakash VPO. Boungta Teh. 
Dehra 

Kangra HP 176028 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

613 Tilak Raj Abneet Kumar VPO. Nandpur Bhatoli 
Teh. Dehra Gopipur 

Kangra HP 176033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

614 Ankaj Dhiman Bihari Lal Vill. Bari PO. Boungta 
Teh. Dehra

Kangra HP 177101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

615 Sunil Kumar Janak Raj House No. 217 Kirpa 
Nagar Kikri Wali 
Naraingarh Amaritsar 

Amritsar PB 143101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

616 Munish 
Sharma 

Dharam 
Prakash 

Vill. Jubber PO. 
Dugrapur Teh. Sunni 

Shimla HP 171007 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

617 Umesh 
Kumar 

Sant Ram Vill. Ropa PO. Bhojpur 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

618 Naresh 
Kumar 

Vijay Pal Vill. Dohag PO. Jabu 
Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176048 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

619 Bhawan 
Sharma 

Khem Chand House No. 61 Bhiuli 
PO. Purani Mandi Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

620



621 Rajat Kainthla J L Kainthla Kainthla Niwas PO. 
Dhalli Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

622 Isha Hemant 
Sharma

C/o Sh. Hira Nand 
Sharma VPO. Junga 
Chauri Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171218 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

623 Nitesh Kumar Ram Pal VPO. Panjgain Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

624 Sunny Pal Surinder Pal Vill. Sagnaher PO. 
Chauntra Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175032 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

625 Nidhi Sharma Vidya Dutt Vill. Mansar PO. 
Salogra Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173214 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

626 Lalit Kumar Ratan Lal Vill. Amtrar PO. 
Sunehar Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

627 Arun 
Bhandari 

Labh Singh Vill. Dharanda PO. 
Meramasit Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175036 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

628

629 Rohini Thapa Rattan Singh C/o Raj Book Depot 
The Mall PO. & Teh. 
Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



630 Diwakar 
Bansal 

Prem Chand Vill. Surajpur PO. 
Piplughat Teh. Arki 

Solan HP 173235 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

631 Ashish 
Gautam 

Ramesh Chand VPO. & Teh. 
Jaisinghpur 

Kangra HP 176095 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

632 Parveen 
Kumar 

Parkash Chand Vill. Anu Kalan PO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

633 Akshay Rana Balbir Singh Vill. Paniala PO. Khiah 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

634 Abhishek 
Kumar 

Dharam Singh Vill. Chandwan PO. 
Ladraur Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176043 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

635 Jai Prakash Keshav Ram Vill. Telga PO. 
Khashdhar Teh. 
Chirgaon 

Shimla HP 171208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

636 Ravinder 
Kumar 

Hoshiar Singh Vill. Lambera PO. 
Khiah Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

637

638 Satyapal 
Singh 

Kameshwar 
Dutt

Vill. Bhayal PO. & Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175011 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



639 Ashish Patiyal Gurdeep Singh Vill. Ghaliya PO. 
Barddam Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176097 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

640 Himankashi 
Grover 

Rajesh Grover Grover Agencies PO. & 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

641 Chander 
Mohan 

Sher Singh Vill. Dawal PO. Balu 
Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175121 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

642 Suneet Kamal Ram Chand VPO. Bahanwin Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177118 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

643 Ankush 
Chauhan 

Beer Bal Pyare Lal Niwas Ward 
No. 11 PO. & Teh. 
Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

644 Pankaj 
Thakur 

Joginder Singh House No. 193/III 
Partap Nagar Teh. 
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

645 Diwaker Dutt Ashwani Kumar VPO. Bhalwani Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177118 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

646 Smakash 
Gautam

Ashok Gautam House No. 238/8 PO. & 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

647 Rajesh Kumar Rattan Chand Vill. Muchwan PO. 
Karloti Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



648 Renu Bala Shanti Saroop Vill. Sanog PO. Kaba 
Kalan Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173229 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

649 Ujjval Sharma Rajinder 
Sharma 

Ahuja Niwas Chakar 
PO. Summer Hill Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171005 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

650 Anamika 
Kashyap 

L R Kashyap Vill. Balana PO. Shamti 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

651 Atul Sharma Yugal Kishore VPO. Bagli Teh. Dehra Kangra HP 177103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

652 Rishi Sharma Ashwani Kumar Vill. Harbagh PO. 
Pragpur Teh. Dehra 
Gopipur 

Kangra HP 177107 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

653 Abhishek 
Thakur 

Kuldeep Thakur Housing Board Colony 
PO. & Teh. Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

654 Anchal 
Thakur 

Kuldeep Thakur Nakhrare Munshian 
PO. Kuthera Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177020 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

655 Deepanshu 
Kashyap 

Sita Ram Vill. Dhalla PO. Basal 
Teh. Solan 

Solan HP 173213 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

656 Raveena Soni Ashok Kumar Vill. Manjhot PO. Ropa 
Nughal Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



657 Tanuja Dubey Jagdamba 
Dubey

Flat Block No-2 HB 
Nahan Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

658 Amandeep 
Singh 

Satish Kang VPO. Panjawar Teh. 
Una 

Una HP 177208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

659 Parveen 
Kumar 

Ramesh Chand Civil Line Near 
Akashwani City Office 
Doordarshan 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176700 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

660 Shilpa Thakur Santosh Kumar House No. 103/3 
Partap Nagar Teh. 
Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

661 Nishant Brij Lal Pankaj Cottage PO. 
Dhalli Teh. Shimla 
Rural 

Shimla HP 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

662 Sumeet 
Kumar 

Surender 
Kumar 

VPO. Mundkhar Teh. 
Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

663 Rajesh Kumar Brahm Dass House No. 238 Duhak 
PO. Chauri Teh. 
Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176111 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

664 Pooja Dhiman Ramesh Chand Dhar Niwas Tuti Kandi 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171004 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

665 Mandeep 
Kaur 

Jaswant Singh VPO. Dhaban Teh. 
Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



666 Lalit Gautam Rajesh Kumar Vill. Tihra PO. Badgaon 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

667 Sahil 
Choudhary 

Sunil Kumar House No. 50/1 PO. 
Old Kangra Teh. 
Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

668 Robin Thakur Rajender Singh Vill. Thana PO. Kango 
Ka Gehra Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

669 Sanjeev 
Kumar 

Raj Kumar House No. 127/10 PO. 
& Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

670

671 Aakash Shashi Pal Vill. Lalehar PO. 
Kachhari Teh. Kangra

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

672 Pratima 
Choudhary 

Mehar Singh IPH Colony PO. & Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

673 Amit Heer Ajit Singh VPO. Sunhi Teh. Baroh Kangra HP 176037 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

674 Aman 
Pradeep 

Jagdish Chand Vill. Upperly Majhetely 
PO. Pathiar Teh. 
Kangra

Kangra HP 176047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



675 Vishal 
Sharma 

Gurnand 
Sharma 

G. Tech Splicing Pvt 
Ltd. PO. Kala Amb 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

676 Honey 
Kashyap 

Lekh Raj Amarpur Mohalla. 
Nahan PO. & Teh. 
Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

677 Sushil Kumar Khatri Ram Vill. Matla PO. Shauga 
Teh. Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

678 Narender 
Negi 

Gian Singh Negi Niwas Shivnagar 
PO. Kasumpti Teh. 
Shimla 

Shimla HP 171003 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

679 Shaweta 
Goyal 

Anand Goyal Anand General Store 
Upper Bazar Dadahu 
Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173022 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

680 Ruchi Devi Krishan Pall Vill. Sanour PO. Sari 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

681 Jyoti  Ram Singh Vill. Dhanotu PO. 
Mahadev Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

682 Kanika Mahesh Bisht House No. 165/1 Lower 
Jawahar Nagar Teh. 
Mandi

Mandi HP 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

683 Ranjeet Singh Hari Singh Vill. Chanehar PO. 
Drang Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



684 Raman 
Kumar 

Baldev Chand VPO. Bhangrotu Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

685 Khem Raj Om Prakash Vill. Bari PO. 
Chatrokhari Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

686 Videesh 
Kumar 

Mangat Ram VPO. Tangnu Teh. 
Chirgaon 

Shimla HP 171208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

687 Sushila 
Kumari 

Sita Ram VPO. Chakmoh Teh. 
Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176039 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

688

689 Sugandhi 
Sharma 

Anoop Kumar VPO. Tharu Bhatech 
Teh. Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176217 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

690 Neeraj Kumar Jagjeet Singh Vill. Kharotta PO. 
Berthin Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

691 Rohit Banyal Kashmir Singh Vill. Tikkar PO. 
Bumbloo Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 177119 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

692



693 Shivani 
Sharma 

Som Nath Vill. Bharmar PO. 
Bhaloun Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174314 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

694 Savil Kumar Surjeet Singh VPO. Kauna Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176107 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

695 Heena Dogra Rakesh Kumar HIG-82 Housing Board 
Colony PO. & Teh. 
Kangra

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

696 Suneel Kumar Ram Lal Vill. Sayuri PO. 
Majharnu Teh. Joginder 
Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

697 Himmat Baldev Singh Vill. Trilla PO. Balh 
Teh. Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

698 Ritesh Mohan Lal Vill. Gumma PO. Tikkri 
Teh. Chirgaon 

Shimla HP 171208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

699 Aakash Gupta Dinesh Kumar VPO. Diargi Teh. Sadar Mandi HP 175027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

700 Ajay Sharma Chaman Lal Vill. Lower Behli PO. 
Upper Behli Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

701 Susheel 
Kumar 

Vijay Kumar Vill. Syanh PO. Lohara 
Teh. Balh 

Mandi HP 175027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



702 Avantika 
Verma 

Rajesh Verma Project Division 
HPTDC Ltd Ritz 
Annexe 

Shimla HP 171001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

703

704 Pushpinder 
Singh 

Lekh Raj VPO. Deoli Teh. Amb Una HP 177212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

705 Abhishek Ajit Singh Vill. Amtrar PO. 
Sunehar Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

706 Vineet Kumar Naresh Kumar Vill. Amtrar PO. 
Sunehar Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176056 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

707 Sanjeev 
Kumar 

Ramesh Chand Vill. Lahar PO. Dugha 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

708 Rahul Kumar Narender 
Kumar 

Vill. Dobri Salwala PO. 
Gorkhuwala Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

709 Nitika 
Kaundal 

D S Kaundal House No. 342/11 PO. 
& Teh. Mandi

Mandi HP 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

710 Vikas 
Chaudhary 

Kesha Ram Vill. Bhogpur 
Simbalwala PO. Pallion 
Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173030 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



711 Ashish Nahar Surinder Kumar VPO. Nangal Kalan 
Teh. Haroli 

Una HP 174301 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

712 Virender 
Kumar 

Tara Chand Ms Kapil Enterprises 
Sunny Side Solan

Solan HP 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

713 Deepa 
Kumari 

Hari Shankar Vill. Tharas PO. Hurla 
Teh. Bhuntar 

Kullu HP 175125 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

714 Reena Devi Jeet Ram Vill. Kujail PO. Samoh 
Teh. Jhandutta

Bilaspur HP 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

715 Abhishek 
Bhardwaj 

Rakesh 
Bhardwaj 

VPO. Bankhandi Teh. 
Dehra Gopipur 

Kangra HP 177114 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

716 Vikram Singh Desh Raj Vill. Samtana Khurd 
PO. Samtana Kalan 
Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 176042 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

717 Ashok Kumar Joginder Singh Vill. Bhanjal PO. 
Sunkali Teh. Amb

Una HP 177219 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

718 Baby Dogra Subhash Chand Vill. Thakurdwara PO. 
Tatehal Teh. Palampur 

Kangra HP 176103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

719 Bhawna Remesh Kumar Vill. Chyama PO. 
Domehar Bani Teh. 
Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173234 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



720 Vijay Kumar Mani Ram Vill. Chhamla PO. 
Navgaon Teh. Arki

Solan HP 171102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

721 Rishi Raj Mohar Singh Vill. Taliya PO. Bhuira 
Teh. Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

722 Kuber 
Sharotri 

Kulbhushan 
Sharotri 

Sharotri Mohalla. PO. 
Nagrota Bagwan Teh. 
Kangra

Kangra HP 176047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

723 Deepak 
Thakur 

Prem Singh House No. 17/1B/11 
PO. Lakhanpur Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

724 Himanshu 
Sharma 

Suresh Sharma Shubham Niwas PO. 
Dhalli Inder Nagar Teh. 
Shimla Rural 

Shimla HP 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

725 Rohit Thakur Mohinder Singh Vill. Mohin PO. Berthin 
Teh. Jhandutta 

Bilaspur HP 174029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

726 Naina Gopesh Kumar House No. 277/9 PO. & 
Teh. Sunder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

727 Suryakant Krishan Chand VPO. Kolar Teh. 
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour HP 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

728 Neelam 
Sharma 

Upender Pal House No. 187/13 Vill. 
Paddal PO. Mandi Teh. 
Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



729 Savita Negi Hukam Chand W/o Sh. Satish Malpa 
Govt. Polytechnic PO. 
& Teh. Kandaghat 

Solan HP 173215 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

730 Manoj Kumar Jeet Ram Vill. Chainyan PO. 
Palaniya Teh. Via Arki 

Solan HP 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

731 Neeraj Kumar Geeta Ram Vill. Swasan PO. 
Chamdar Teh. 
Nalagarh 

Solan HP 174102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

732 Vivek 
Sarmotia 

Prem Chand Vill. Loharpura PO. 
Sualiali Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

733 Dinesh Kumar Shiv Kumar Ward No. 5 VPO. 
Suliali Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

734 Sanjeev 
Thakur 

Balbir Singh Vill. Bisht Behr PO. 
Kais Teh. Kullu 

Kullu HP 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

735 Kavita Pritam Pritam Singh Vill. Jabal Ka Bag PO. 
& Teh. Nahan 

Sirmour HP 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

736 Pranjal Saini Dev Dutt Vill. Yashwant Vihar 
PO. & Teh. Nahan

Sirmour HP 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

737 Vidya Sagar Roop Lal Vill. Slapper PO. 
Sudahan Teh. Sunder 
Nagar  

Mandi HP 175017 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



738 Jaspal Singh Desh Raj Vill. Gholi PO. Lohara 
Teh. Fatehpur

Kangra HP 176053 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

739 Ashwani 
Kumar 

Prittam Chand Vill. Thirak PO. 
Kahanphatt Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

740 Rahul 
Chaudhary

Joginder Singh House No. LIG-10/7 
PO. & Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

741 Kapil Dutt Som Dutt Vill. Nanri PO. 
Devamanal Teh. 
Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173104 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

742 Divya Roop Kumar VPO. Batal Teh. Arki Solan HP 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

743 Piwan Kumar Ramesh Chand Set No-3 Victoria 
Palace Nigam Vihar 
Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

744 Amar Singh Khajan Singh Vill. Upper Dhamon 
PO. Gorkhuwala Teh. 
Paonta Sahib 

Sirmour HP 173025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

745 Reena 
Kumari 

Ujagar Singh Near BDO Office PO. & 
Teh. Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

746 Shiwani 
Sharma 

Rajeshwer 
Sharma 

House No. 146/1 VPO. 
& Teh. Rampur BSR 

Shimla HP 172001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



747 Shikha 
Chauhan

Ved Prakash Vill. Sanio PO. Sanio 
Deedag Teh. Rajgarh 

Sirmour HP 173101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

748 Vishal Rai Krishan Dev Partap Nagar House 
No. 249 PO. & Teh. 
Hamirpur

Hamirpur HP 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

749 Rajesh Kumar Piar Chand C/o Sh. PC Sharma 
PO. Mehre Teh. Barsar 

Hamirpur HP 174304 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

750 Abhilakshya 
Singh 

Sant Ram Vill. Garli PO. 
Gharwasra Teh. 
Sarkaghat

Mandi HP 175025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

751 Umesh 
Kumar 

Het Ram Vill. Sunarli PO. Sukki 
Bain Teh. Chachyot

Mandi HP 175028 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

752 Sachin 
Sharma 

Kapil Dev Near New Bus Stand 
PO. & Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

753 Sanjeev 
Kumar 

Des Raj VPO. Goli Teh. 
Dalhousie 

Chamba HP 176306 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

754 Vishal Kumar Janak Raj Vill. Chandua PO. 
Bhater Teh. Dehra 
Gopipur 

Kangra HP 176026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

755 Shiv Kumar Prem Kumar VPO. Rait Teh. 
Shahpur 

Kangra HP 176208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



756 Itish Suresh Kumar Shitla Chownk PO. 
Ustehar Teh. Baijnath 

Kangra HP 176125 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

757 Shagun 
Gupta 

Rajesh Gupta Ward No. 1 PO. & Teh. 
Nagrota Bagwan 

Kangra HP 176047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

758 Sangit Kumar Varkat Ram VPO. Jheol Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

759 Rohit Dhiman Matwar Chand House No. S-2/172 PO. 
BBMB Colony Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

760 Ravinder 
Kumar 

Puran Chand C/o Rajesh Kumar AP 
Electrical Deptt. NIT 
Teh. Hamirpur 

Hamirpur HP 177005 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

761 Gurdeep Mohinder Singh VPO. Ghanari Teh. 
Amb

Una HP 177212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

762 Vijay Kumar Bhumi Lal Vill. Sunhi PO. Sarotri 
Teh. Baroh

Kangra HP 176037 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

763 Inder Singh Bhoj Raj Vill. Sartyola PO. 
Mahun Nag Teh. 
Karsog 

Mandi HP 175010 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

764 Mandeep 
Singh 

Ram Krishan VPO. Kandrori Teh. 
Indora 

Kangra HP 176402 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



765 Ajay Singh Bishan Dass House No. 126/6 NBT 
PO. Bilaspur Teh. 
Sadar 

Bilaspur HP 174001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

766 Devender 
Kumar 

Desh Raj VPO. Kandor Via 
Rehan Teh. Nurpur 

Kangra HP 176022 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

767 Munish 
Bhardwaj 

Arjun Singh Near New Govt. PG 
College Sultanpur Teh. 
Chamba 

Chamba HP 176314 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

768 Priya Amin Chand Vill. Khalai PO. 
Ghasani Teh. Rohru 

Shimla HP 171203 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

769 Madan Lal Tarsem Lal VPO. Saloh Teh. Una Una HP 177209 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

770 Anita Kumari Piar Chand Vill. Balaji Vihar PO. & 
Teh. Kangra 

Kangra HP 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

771 Diksha 
Thakur 

Suresh Thakur Vill. Rao PO. Kothi 
Teh. Ghumarwin 

Bilaspur HP 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

772 Neha Amar Singh Vill. Dhathwin PO. 
Baroh Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 177029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

773 Shalu Sher Singh JNGEC VPO. & Teh. 
Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



774 Devender 
Kumar 

Bhadar Singh Vill. Narla PO. & Teh. 
Padhar 

Mandi HP 175012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

775 Sapna Bhag Singh LT No-299 O/o Supdt. 
Of Police Mandi Crime 
Branch 

Mandi HP Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

776 Himanshu 
Rana 

Amar Singh A6/134B DDA Flats 
Paschim Vihar West 
Delhi 

Delhi 110063 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

777 Naresh 
Kumar 

Chunni Lal Vill. Sanyardhi PO. 
Talyhar Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

778 Bhanu Priya Lalit Kumar Vill. Math PO. 
Baldwara Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

779 Sandeep 
Kumar 

Chet Ram Vill. Khuddar PO. Bassi 
Teh. Joginder Nagar 

Mandi HP 175015 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

780 Kapil Kumar Rajender Singh Vill. Chandrona PO. 
Lana Chetta Teh. 
Sangrah 

Sirmour HP 173104 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

781 Priyanka Om Parkash Flat NO-145-C HBC 
Sector-14 Panchkula 
Haryana 

 HR 134113 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

782 Mukesh 
Verma 

Govind Ram Vill. Jhinjnoo PO. Thaili 
Chakti Teh. Rampur 

Shimla HP 172001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



783 Deepak 
Sharma 

Parkash Chand Vill. Kehlwin PO. Tanoh 
Teh. Bangana  

Una HP 174308 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

784 Ravinder 
Kumar 

Nand Lal VPO. Thona Teh. 
Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175049 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

785 Monika 
Sharma

Raj Kumar House No. 212/2 
HHIEB PO. Nangal 
Teh. Nangal Town Ship 

Ropar PB 140124 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

786

787 Vinod Kumar Munshi Ram Kamla Niwas PO. & 
Teh. Sujanpur Tihra 

Hamirpur HP 176110 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

788 Neelam Rani Vishamber 
Chand 

VPO. Balota Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176084 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

789 Sunil Kumar Suresh Kumar Vill. Uthra Gran PO. 
Ramedh Teh. 
Dharamshala 

Kangra HP 176052 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

790 Bunty Madan Lal Vill. Sain PO. Darpa 
Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175042 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

791



792 Ajay Kumar Ramesh Chand Vill. Naily PO. 
Mundkhar Teh. Bhoranj 

Hamirpur HP 176044 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

793 Rakesh 
Kumar 

Partap Singh Vill. Sandehra PO. 
Dihra Teh. Sarkaghat 

Mandi HP 175026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

794 Sandeep  Geeta Ram Vill. Newri PO. Kiar 
Teh. Theog

Shimla HP 171220 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

795 Arun Kumar Panna Lal House No. 194/4 PO. 
Mandi Teh. Sadar 

Mandi HP 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

796 Pawan Kumar Basu Dev Vill. Kathiyana PO. 
Okhru Teh. Shimla 

Shimla HP 171103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

797 Rakesh 
Kumar 

Ramesh Kumar Municipal Corporation 
IT Cel The Mall Shimla 

Shimla HP 171001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

798 Anish Kumar Desh Raj Vill. Lambapatt PO. 
Gopalpur Teh. 
Palampur 

Kangra HP 176059 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

799 Dharmender 
Kumar 

Bhagat Ram Vill. Dehvi PO. Kangoo 
Teh. Sunder Nagar  

Mandi HP 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

800 Pawan Kumar Balbir Singh VPO. Janjehli Teh. 
Thunag 

Mandi HP 175047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



801 Ratika Thakur Ramesh Chand Village Bhadoo, P.O.
Gharwasra, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

802 Rajeev Kumar Gurbaksh Singh Village Dohag, P.O.
Kalol, Tehsil Jhandutta

Bilaspur H.P. 174035 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

803 Anjali Sharma Prem Kumar
Sharma

Village Dhamb Upper,
P.O. Dodhamb, Tehsil
Sahahpur

Kangra H.P. 176217 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

804 Yogesh 
Kumar

Anand Kumar V.P.O. & Tehsil Kalpa Kinnaur H.P. 172108 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

805 Nawin Kumar Satyendra 
Singh

V.P.O. Rampur Chay,
Tehsil Karpi

Arwal Bihar 804428 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

806 Vineet Singh Sukhwinder 
Singh

Village Heerpur, P.O. &
Tehsil Paonta Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

807 Suresh 
Kumar

Rajmal Village Gamdhal, P.O.
Dhawali, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175040 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

808 Prashant 
Sharma

Bipan Kumar C/o Forest Colony
Holta, Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

809 Naveen 
Chander

Chhape Ram V.P.O. Jari, Tehsil
Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175105 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



810 Neeraj Kumar Tej Singh S-4/83, BBMB Colony
Sundernagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

811 Amrit Lal Raj Kumar V.P.O. Kohla, Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur H.P. 177033 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

812 Sonam Bala Ranvir Singh Village Samlohal, P.O.
Kapahra, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

813 Sakshi Rana Ram Chand S/2/220 BBMB Colony
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

814 Vishal 
Sharma

Om Prakash
Sharma

V.P.O. Bahal, Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur H.P. 177026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

815 Pankaj 
Sharma

Girdhari Lal V.P.O. Paroul, Tehsil
Fatehpur

Kangra H.P. 176022 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

816 Rajesh 
Sharma

Kamal Kishore V.P.O. Dehar, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175030 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

817 Amita 
Sharma

Tirth Ram Village Khandech, P.O.
Shakra, Tehsil Karsog

Mandi H.P. 171302 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

818 Minakshi Dalip Singh W/o Vinod Kumar,
Village Nanawin, P.O.
Malangar, Tehsil
Bangana

Una H.P. 174308 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



819 Nitish Jassal Ramesh Chand
Jassal

B-3/13, Nabha Estate,
Shimla Urban

Shimla H.P. 171004 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

820 Avinash 
Thakur

Karam Chand H.No. 70 V.P.O.
Gwalthai, Tehsil Sh.
Naina Devi Ji

Bilaspur H.P. 174201 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

821 Ankush 
Chauhan

Virender 
Chauhan

Village Dhadu, P.O. &
Tehsil Padhar

Mandi H.P. 175012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

822 Vishal Kumar Surinder Singh Village Bharmat, P.O.
Banuri, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

823 Monish Mahavir V.P.O. Malang, Tehsil
Keylong

Lahaul Spiti H.P. 175132 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

824 Danish Khan Saleem Khan Q. No. 20 Police
Colony, Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176310 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

825 Sanjeev 
Kumar

Hari Singh 93/1 Takka, P.O.
Takka, Tehsil Una

Una H.P. 174303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

826 Naresh 
Kumar

Paras Ram Village Dhawali, P.O.
Churadh, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

827 Anil Jagota Parkash Chand Village Malot, P.O.
Lehri Sarail, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



828 Maneesh 
Kumar

Hem Raj V.P.O. Kanoh, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 174304 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

829 Ranju Bala Karnail Singh Village Bakan, P.O.
Dol, Tehsil Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176210 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

830 Bharti Raj Mal Village Gholti, P.O.
Sarol, Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176310 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

831 Amrit Kaur Mahender Pal
Singh

V.P.O. Ner Chowk,
Tehsil Mandi Balh

Mandi H.P. Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

832 Vinay Kumar Ashok Kumar Village Sadar Bazar
Dalhousie

Chamba H.P. 176304 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

833 Sachin 
Dhiman

PC Dhiman Ward No. 1, V.P.O.
Kachhyari, Tehsil
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

834 Parvesh 
Sharma

Tilak Raj
Sharma

V.P.O. Nakroh, Tehsil
Amb

Una H.P. 177213 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

835 Umesh 
Kumar

Punjab Singh C/o Reliance Tower MC
Water Tanks Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

836 Rohit Charan Dass C/o Jai Dass Mahant,
Dhalpur, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



837 Vipen Kumar Jaram Singh V.P.O. Choori, Tehsil
Choori, Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176311 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

838 Rajat Kumar Shri Ram V.P.O. Bahina, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 174309 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

839 Ankita Sood Jivan Parkash Village Bashing, P.O.
Babeli, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175138 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

840 Sachin 
Guleria

Narain Singh V.P.O. Tilli, Tehsil
Sadar-Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

841 Vinod Kumar Suresh Kumar V.P.O. Silh, Tehsil
Jawalamukhi

Kangra H.P. 176036 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

842 Dishant 
Thakur

bansi Lal
Thakur

Village Nayara, P.O. &
Tehsil Karsog

Mandi H.P. 175011 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

843 Kuldeep 
Singh

Kalyan Singh Village Manal, P.O.
Sataun, Tehsil Paonta
Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

844 Puneet Arya Hem Raj V.P.O. Kakriar, Tehsil
Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

845 Ankush 
Sharma

Ram Lal V.P.O. Naswal, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



846 Vanita Subhash 
Chander

Block C-14, Flat No. 4,
Vikas Nagar Kasumpti,
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

847 Harsha Mohan Singh Ward No. 1, Arki Solan H.P. 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

848 Amita Mehta Kanshi Ram
Mehta

W/o Satish Verma,
House No. 40/1(A)
Rajana (109), Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

849 Sushil Kumar Raj Kumar V.P.O. Katora, Tehsil
Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

850 Nikita 
Pathania

Rai Singh Village Jachh, P.O.
Jassur, Tehsil Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176201 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

851 Prabhat 
Baloria

Jeet Singh
Baloria

V.P.O. Banikhet, Tehsil
Dalhousie

Chamba H.P. 176303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

852 Manu Kumari Naresh Kumar Village Amtrar, P.O.
Sunehar, Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176056 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

853 Sunny 
Prashar

Amar Nath Village Kalri, P.O.
Naswal, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

854 Abhishek 
Manhas

Ashok Kumar V.P.O. Sanghnai,
Tehsil Amb

Una H.P. 177212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



855 Priya Balbir Singh Village Basdehra, Ward
No. 5, P.O. Basdehra,
Tehsil Una

Una H.P. 174315 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

856 Preeti Guleria Omkar Singh W/o Abhishek Verma,
H. No. 223/1, Village
Haripur, P.O.
Chatrokhri, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

857 Monika 
Sharma

Jai Chand
Sharma

H.No. 99/2, Purani
Mandi, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

858 Puneet 
Sharma

Om Prakash V.P.O. Mahadev, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

859 Dimple 
Thakur

Aaan Singh V.P.O. Barshaini,
Tehsil Bhunter

Kullu H.P. 175105 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

860 Ravi Kumar Satish Kumar Village Ghulan, P.O.
Kuthera, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

861 Pooja Gaulat Ram Village Parsa, P.O.
Lower Koti, Tehsil
Rohru

Shimla H.P. 171207 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

862 Swati Singh Rachpal Singh Prince Lodge, Himgiri
Colony, Dhalli

Shimla H.P. 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

863 Rahul Pal
Singh

Rachpal Singh Prince Lodge, Himgiri
Colony, Dhalli

Shimla H.P. 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



864 Gaurav 
Gautam

Khemraj 
Gautam

82/7 Moh. Khariri, P.O.
Purana Bazar, Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

865 Vikram Singh Sarwan Singh Village Dattowal, P.O.
& Tehsil Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

866 Pramod Lekh Ram C/o Bhardwaj Niwas,
Himgiri Colony Dhalli,
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171012 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

867

868 Ashish 
Thakur

Ramesh Chand
Thakur

C/o Ramesh Building
Village Frood,
Kamlanagar, Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

869 Pankaj 
Chauhan

Bhikho Ram Village Gurent, P.O.
Masroond, Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176319 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

870 Shailly 
Kumari

Sikander Lal C/o Shyam Sunder,
Neha Dupatta,
Matching Center,
Lakkar Bazar Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

871 Sanjeev 
Kashyap

Kali Dass
Kashyap

Village Bhalta, H.No.
03, P.O. Chappang,
Tehsil Pachhad

Sirmour H.P. 173101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

872 Ankush 
Thakur

Dayal Singh
Thakur

Village Banain, P.O.
Jalpehar, Tehsil
Joginder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



873 Aneesh 
Mahajan

Arvind Kumar 201 Rose Cottage,
Peersthan, Tehsil
Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

874 Pankaj 
Sharma

Laxmi Chand C/o Laxmi Niwas
Cemetry, P.O. Sanjauli,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171006 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

875 Reena Vijay Kumar Village Kufri, P.O.
Manju, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

876 Sakshi 
Sharma

Ajay Sharma V.P.O. Chowari, Tehsil
Chowari

Chamba H.P. 176302 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

877 Mamta 
Kumari

Hem Raj Village Rakhoon, P.O.
Kotmoras, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

878 Bineet Kumar Kehar Singh 308/13, Gupta Niwas,
Housing Board Phase-
1, Saproon

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

879 Neeraj Kumar Meen Singh Village Mashu, P.O.
Jamna, Tehsil Paonta
Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173029 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

880 Satwinder 
Singh

Jai Chand Village Kohlari, P.O.
tihri, Tehsil Khundian

Kangra H.P. 176032 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

881 Ashish Kumar Neem Chand
Thakur

C/o Thakur Niwas,
Vijay Nagar, Totu,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171011 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



882 Rohit Kumar Hari Chand V.P.O. Slapper, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175017 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

883 Kapil Dev Layak Ram Village Nera Baga,
P.O. Rajana, Tehsil
Sangrah

Sirmour H.P. 173023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

884 Rohit Verma Balak Ram C/o Verma Niwas
Lower Totu, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171011 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

885 Vijay Kumar Jagdish Lal Village Rewar, P.O.
Hatli, Tehsil Bangana

Una H.P. 174307 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

886 Reena 
Kumari

Sukh Ram C/o Kanwar Niwas
Ward No. 7, Arki

Solan H.P. 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

887 Sarita Thakur Chattar Singh
Thakur

Village & P.O. Jai Devi,
Tehsil Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175031 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

888 Shubham Ramesh Kumar V.P.O. Kot, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174028 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

889

890



891 Punam Kuldeep HPSFC Nigam Vihar,
Chotta Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

892 Sumit 
Sharma

Hem Raj
Sharma

Ward No. 5, Kangra Kangra H.P. 176001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

893

894 Suneel Kumar Baldev Dass Village Majhon, P.O.
Bhager, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

895 Aman 
Sharma

Roop Ram
Sharma

Village Rahed, P.O.
Batal, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173208 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

896 Som Nath Lachho Ram Village Tatru, P.O. Koti,
Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176312 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

897 Rupesh Dharam Pal Village Daroti, P.O.
Tikkar, Tehsil Rohru

Shimla H.P. 171203 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

898 Gaurav Pal Ashok Pal C/o Krishna Cottage
Nabha Ambedkar
Chowk, Shimla Urban

Shimla H.P. 171004 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

899 Rohit Kumar Mehar Chand Village Jedvi, P.O.
Shakra, Tehsil Karsog

Mandi H.P. 175009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



900 Satish Kumar Pritam Singh Village Dhalot, P.O.
Bohni, Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

901 Sunila 
Sharma

Jagdish 
Chander 
Sharma

V.P.O. Summer Hill,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171005 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

902 Shilpa 
Sharma

Pawan Kumar
Sharma

H.No. 221/S-3 BBMB
Colony, Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

903 Ankur 
Sharma

Vimal Sharma C/o Ajy Kaushal,,
Kaushal Niwas, Shakti
Nagar, Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

904 Neeraj Kumar Ashok Kumar V.P.O. Bathu, Tehsil
Haroli

Una H.P. 174507 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

905

906 Shilpa 
Sharma

Subhash 
Sharma

W/o Prashant Prashar,
Village Bdah, P.O.
Mohal, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175126 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

907 Ghanshyam 
Joshi

NL Joshi C/o Indu Pali Joshi,
Village Panjehti, P.O.
Talayahar, Tehsil
Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

908 Deepika 
Bharti

Mehar Singh Village Upper Sidhbari,
P.O. Sidhbari, Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra H.P. 176057 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



909 Ishwar Pal Jalam Singh Village Gatta Dhar,
P.O. Sangna, Tehsil
Sangrah

Sirmour H.P. 173023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

910 Naveen 
Kumar

Lal Dass
Chauhan

Village Karshala, P.O.
Lagauti, Tehsil Anni

Kullu H.P. 172026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

911 Luder Mani Nok Singh Village Gad, P.O. Som
Nachani, Sub Tehsil
Bali Chowki

Mandi H.P. 175121 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

912 Ankur 
Chauhan

Karam Singh Village Dhawan, P.O.
Kot, Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

913 Vivek Kumar Tarlok Chand Village Anu Kalan, P.O.
& Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

914 Nisha Devi Sita Ram V.P.O. Kuthera, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

915 Amit Sharma Vijay Sharma Village Bhatti, P.O.
Bhawarna, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176083 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

916 Mukesh Rana Ramesh Chand Village Anu Khurad,
P.O. & Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

917 Vivek Ramesh Chand Village Nihar Galu,
P.O. Samloti, Tehsil
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176056 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



918

919 Apurav 
Sharma

Dhruv Kumar
Sharma

Upper Julakari, P.O.
Hardaspura, Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176318 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

920 Abhinav 
Sharma

Rajender 
Sharma

Village Dadhol Kalan,
P.O. Dadhol, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

921 Vikas Kumar Deepak Kumar House No. 48/9,
Bhojpur Bazar, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

922 Kamlesh 
Kumari

Rajander Singh Village Bhanwar, P.O.
Maloh, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

923 Abhilash 
Singh

Surjeet Singh Village Tutwan Sihal,
P.O. Manoh Sihal,
Tehsil Fatehpur

Kangra H.P. 176053 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

924 Sourabh 
Kumar

Deep Kumar
Sood

V.P.O. Bindraban,
Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

925 Sanjeev 
Bansal

Sohan Lal
Bansal

C/o Amritpal Singh,
Peda, Sector 33D,
Chandigarh

Chandigarh P.B. 160022 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

926 Ankush Gupta Tejender Gupta H.No. 134 A/2
Rambag, P.O. & Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



927 Aman Roshan Roshan Lal
Verma

108 08 Shoghi, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171219 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

928 Kirti Vishwa Mitter V.P.O. & Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra H.P. 176125 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

929 Pankaj Kalia Kartar Chand Village Jahu Kalan,
P.O. Jahu, Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 176048 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

930 Vishakha 
Gupta

Jatinder Paul
Gupta

H.No. 301/1/11 Tarna
Hills, P.O. & Tehsil
Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

931 Ankit Sharma Prem Nath V.P.O. Pathiar, Tehsil
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176047 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

932 Dev Chand Madan Lal Village Kanda
Khamarla, P.O. &
Tehsil Anni

Kullu H.P. 172026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

933 Anu Anand Ranvir Singh C/o Ranvir Medical
Store, Bhaba Nagar,
Tehsil Nichar

Kinnaur H.P. 172115 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

934 Raman 
Kumar

Gurdyal Singh V.P.O. Takka, Tehsil
Una

Una H.P. 174303 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

935 Meenakshi 
Thakur

Kushal Kumar Village & P.O. Kunnu,
Tehsil Padhar

Mandi H.P. 176121 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



936 Chetna Ved Yoginder Singh
Ved

Near Ratwarkhana,
P.O. Saproon, Tehsil
Solan

Solan H.P. 173211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

937 Neelam 
Verma

Amar Nath W/o Tajender SinghSet
No. 1, Block No. 41,
Richmond, US Club,
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

938 Varun Kumar Gulshan Kumar H.No. 30, W.No. 11,
Paonta Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

939 Rohit Singh Ranbir Singh Village Kulara, P.O.
Dah, Tehsil Indora

Kangra H.P. 176402 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

940 Rakesh 
Kumar

Tek Chand Village Aarthi, P.O. &
Tehsil Joginder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 176120 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

941 Anshul Kumar Pyar Singh V.P.O. Hatwar, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174028 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

942 Shanta 
Kumar

Sunder Singh V.P.O. Badhalag,
Tehsil Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173218 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

943 Amit Sharma Baldev Raj Village Mehrin, P.O.
Nalti, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174026 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

944 Vivek Thakur Daulat Ram
Thakur

Village Bharathu, P.O.
Binoula, Tehsil Sadar

Bilaspur H.P. 174001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



945 Harish Kumar Malkiat  Chand Village Barsara, P.O.
Jalgran Tabba, Tehsil
Una

Una H.P. 174306 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

946 Rahul Singh Gian Singh Ward No. 7, H.No. 966,
P.O. & Tehsil Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

947 Rakesh 
Kumar

Relu Ram Village Silh, P.O.
Jejwin, Tehsil
Jhandutta

Bilaspur H.P. 174017 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

948 Daljit Singh Raghubir Singh C/o Mitar Bhawan
ZNFLR Kasumpti,
Vikasnagar NR Bkaiz

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

949 Vipan Kumar Garib Dass V.P.O. Dhawala, Tehsil
Dehra

Kangra H.P. 177117 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

950 Ashish Chand Jagdish Chand Village Ropri, P.O.
Kothi, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

951 Vijender Atri Dharam Pal Village Dolra, P.O.
Swahan, Tehsil Shri
Naina Devi Ji

Bilaspur H.P. 174310 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

952 Sandeep 
Kalia

Dharam Chand Village Paplah, P.O.
Bhareri, Tehsil Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 177024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

953 Aarti Thakur Balwant Singh Q.No. 29, Type 2, G.P.
Sunder Nagar, P.O. &
Tehsil Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



954 Aman Dogra Bajinder Singh
Dogra

C/o T.S. Guleria
Municipal Colony
Chowk, Dhaki Road
W.No. 42, Pathankot

Pathankot P.B. 145001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

955 Dharmender Bhagat Ram V.P.O. Burua, Tehsil
Manali

Kullu H.P. 175103 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

956 Om Prakash Amar Nath C/o Som Dei Forest
Department, P.O.
Dhalpur, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

957 Rishu Katna Vinod Katna Ward No. 3, Bhota,
Tehsil Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 176041 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

958 Ashwani 
Kumar 
Thakur

Sharwan Kumar
thakur

House No. 250, Type-
II, Command Colony,
Chandi Mandir Cantt,
Panchkula

panchkula P.B. 134107 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

959 Chander 
Prabha

Varinder Kumar Village Baliwara, P.O.
Rajban, Tehsil Paonta
Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173028 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

960 Raman 
Kumar

Mohinder Singh Village Dangra, P.O.
Pragpur, Tehsil Dehra

Kangra H.P. 177107 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

961

962 Suneel 
Gautam

Gian Chand Village Samloh, P.O.
Navgaon, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 171102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



963 Bhanu Pratap Roop Lal Village Sarori, P.O.
Ropari, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

964 Guddi Rani Kuldeep Singh Village Devi Bharari,
P.O. Suliali, Tehsil
Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176211 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

965 Manohar Lal Shyam Lal Room No. 2, Kotla
Nala, Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

966 Vivek Kumar Rumal Singh Village thulel, P.O.
Balana, Tehsil Sihunta

Chamba H.P. 176207 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

967 Om Prakash Yan Singh Village Hawai, P.O.
Shiah, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175141 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

968

969 Jai Prakash
Singh

Jagdish Singh Village Punan, P.O.
Nankhari, Tehsil
Rampur

Shimla H.P. 172021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

970 Sohan Singh Amar Singh Village Bechar Ka
Bagh, P.O. Mahipur,
Tehsil Dadahu

Sirmour H.P. 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

971 Khem Singh Kanshi Ram Village Baag, P.O.
Jachh, Tehsil
Cchachiot

Mandi H.P. 175039 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



972 Anamika 
Rana

Murari Lal Rana Village Khiuri, P.O.
Rajgarh, Tehsil Balh

Mandi H.P. 175027 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

973 Mukesh 
Bhardwaj

Satish Kumar Village Ropri, P.O.
Khiah, Tehsil Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177020 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

974 Pankaj 
Thakur

Jai Lal Thakur Village Delag, P.O.
Nichli Bhater, Tehsil
Sadar

Bilaspur H.P. 174001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

975 Kamlesh 
Kumar

Totu Ram V.P.O. Urtoo, Tehsil
Nirmand

Kullu H.P. 172023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

976 Pawan Kumar Lekh Ram Village Sabyahan, P.O.
Churadh, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

977 Deepak 
Kumar

Krishan Chand Village Kutt, P.O.
Gahar, Tehsil Bhattiyat

Chamba H.P. 176302 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

978 Priyankal 
Manhas

Pawan Singh Ward No. 7, Village
Manjra, P.O. Polian
Beet, Tehsil Haroli

Una H.P. 174503 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

979 Sunil Kumar Khinnu Ram Village Jukhradi, P.O.
Bhadian Kothi, Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176310 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

980 Sanjeev 
Kumar

Prem Singh Village Chamyon, P.O.
Jamthal, Tehsil Sadar

Bilaspur H.P. 174036 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



981 Pankaj Rohan Dharam Chand H.No. 291, Krishna
Nagar, W.No. 1,
Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

982 Ravi Kumar Sham Murari Village Dhan, P.O.
Matlahar, Tehsil Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

983 Ashok Kumar Jitendar Kumar Village Kotlu, P.O.
Galma, Tehsil Balh

Mandi H.P. 175008 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

984 Arun Singh Randhir Singh C/o Jitender Kumar,
Village Kotlu, P.O.
Galma, Tehsil Balh

Mandi H.P. 175008 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

985 Shiv Kumar Prashotam Lal Village Gaggali, P.O.
Chetru, Tehsil
Dharamshala

Kangra H.P. 176209 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

986 Ashwini 
Kumar

Jitender Kumar Village Kotlu, P.O.
Galma, Tehsil Balh

Mandi H.P. 175008 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

987 Akash 
Sharma

Vinod Sharma Village Lower Sheri,
P.O. & Tehsil Joginder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

988 Abnish Kumar Ajit Singh Village Bailag, P.O.
Jijwin, Tehsil Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 176045 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

989 Rohit Guleria Jaswant Singh Village Babeily, P.O.
Naswal, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



990 Vandana Devi Shankar Singh
Thakur

Village Chamrog, P.O.
Taradevi, Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171010 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

991 Naresh 
Kumar

Mohar Singh Village Shanag, P.O.
Jhiknipul, Tehsil
Chopal

Shimla H.P. 171210 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

992 Prashant 
Kumar

Jitender Kumar Village Bhon Bari, P.O.
Kalahod, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

993 Varun Raj
Dhiman

Dev Raj Dhiman Village Ladyoh, P.O.
Barara, Tehsil Tauni
Devi

Hamirpur H.P. 177023 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

994 Rajat Garg Gian Chand
Garg

C/o Gian Bhawan, P.O.
Bhojpur, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175002 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

995 Abhishek 
Rana

Chain Singh
Rana

Village Sarol, P.O.
Sarol, Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176310 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

996 Aman Pundir Jagdish Chand H.No. 1207 B-6, Nahan Sirmour H.P. 173001 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

997 Nitin Sharma Mukesh Sharma Kamal Marg, V.P.O.
Nehran Pukhar, Tehsil
Dehra Gopipur

Kangra H.P. 177104 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

998 Mahander 
Singh

Chanchal Ram Village Kumardha, P.O.
Pehad, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175040 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



999 Ritika Sharma Saran Dass Moh. Obri, P.O.
Sultanpur, Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176314 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1000 Shilpa 
Sharma

Jagdish Raj
Sharma

Moh. Obri, P.O.
Sultanpur, Tehsil
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176314 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1001 Manish 
Chauhan

Mohar Singh C/o Guman Singh,
H.No. 228/15 W.No. 11
Canal Road Paonta
Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173025 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1002 Rajender 
Singh

Shamsher 
Singh

Village Barring, P.O.
Mooring, Tehsil
Udaipur

Lahaul Spiti H.P. Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1003 Jagdish 
Chand

Dumnu Ram Village Thokla, P.O.
Ranuhkothi, Tehsil
Bharmour

Chamba H.P. 176324 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1004 Anil Dharam Chand C/o Vinod Sharma,
Village Talogi, P.O.
Bari, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1005 Sandla 
Thakur

Purushotam 
Kumar

C/o Prem #36 Ward
No. 09, Banur, Tehsil
Rajpura

Mohali P.B. 170601 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1006 Himansh 
Sharma

Kedar Nath
Sharma

Village Flowers Hut,
P.O. Maranda, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176102 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1007 Yash Pal Rattan Chand C/o Rattan Cottage
Lower Vikas Nagar
Below Satguru Niwas,
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171009 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 



1008 Kushal Singh
Rana

Sukh Dev Rana Village Sarori, P.O.
Ropari, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 Essential Qualification as 
per R & P Rules Not 
Fulfilled 

1009

1010

1011

1012 Rajneesh 
Galoda

Suresh Galoda Village Bhiunt, P.O.
Bharthian, Tehsil
Hamirpur

Hamirpur H.P. 177029 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1013 Kuldeep 
Thakur

Mohar Singh V.P.O. Sainj, Tehsil
Banjar

Kullu H.P. 175134 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1014 Nitin Katoch Prithi Chand
Katoch

V.P.O. Bandian Khopa,
Tehsil baijnath

Kangra H.P. 176127 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1015 Choesum 
Kelsang

Tenzin Village Kee, P.O. Kee
Monestry, Tehsil Kaza

Lahaul Spiti H.P. 172114 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1016 Hitender 
Kumar

Rajender Singh Village Firnu, P.O.
Sarahan, Tehsil Karsog

Mandi H.P. 175011 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1017 Jagdish 
Kumar

Man Singh Village Kundi, P.O.
Singadhar, Tehsil
Salooni

Chamba H.P. 176320 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1018 Ajit Puri Raghuvir Singh V.P.O. Kakira, Tehsil
Bhattiyat

Chamba H.P. 176313 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1019 Asheem Rana Ashok Kumar
Rana

Village Murhetra, P.O.
Dhullara, Tehsil
Chowari

Chamba H.P. 176207 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1020 Virender 
Bhardwaj

Balbir Singh Village Tikkri, P.O. &
Tehsil Sangrah

Sirmour H.P. 173023 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1021 Sunil Kumar Ramesh Chand Village & P.O. Karoa,
Tehsil Dehra

Kangra H.P. 177103 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1022 Hitesh 
Kashyap

Kamlesh 
Kashyap

H.No. 19/2, Rohru Shimla H.P. 171207 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1023 Madan Singh Dharmu Ram Village Ghadhouta,
P.O. Khani, Tehsil
Bharmour

Chamba H.P. 176309 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1024 Sanjeev 
Kumar

Prakash Chand Village Tapprian, P.O.
Baruna, Tehsil
Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174101 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1025 Munish 
Kumar

Kuldeep Singh Village Patti Morsu,
P.O. Bhota, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 176041 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1026 Shashi Kumar
Chauhan

Chature Singh
Chauhan

H.No. 875, V.P.O.
Ustehar, P.O. Ustehar
(Samlotu), Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra H.P. 176125 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1027 Abhisek 
Nadda

Vidya Prakash Village Serwa, P.O.
Gehrwin, Tehsil
Jhandutta

Bilaspur H.P. 174034 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1028 Gaurav 
Chauhan

Krishan Singh Village Nehra, P.O.
Chambi, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1029 Vikram 
Thakur

Surinder Kumar
Thakur

C/o PSSADAR
Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176310 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1030 Manish 
Thakur

Keshav Verma Village Tatahar, P.O.
Nawahi, Tehsil
Sarkaghat

Mandi H.P. 175024 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1031 Ravi Thakur Dalip Singh Village Marghan, P.O.
Bhalyani, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175102 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1032 Kapil Dev Rameshwar Lal Village Lalsa, P.O.
Dansa, Tehsil Rampur
Bsr.

Shimla H.P. 172001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1033 Manoj Kumar Padam Dev Village Dhalaya, P.O.
Jabri, Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171103 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1034 Rohit Kumar Karnail Singh Village Thehar, P.O.
jagnoli, Tehsil Fatehpur

Kangra H.P. 176025 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1035 Kalpna Devi Ram Village Batnol, P.O.
Dharampur, Tehsil
Kasauli

Solan H.P. 173209 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1036 Tula Ram Charan Dass Village Shalanal, P.O.
Thalout, Tehsil Aut

Mandi H.P. 175121 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1037 Rohit Kumar Kanshi Ram Village & P.O.
Dramman, Tehsil
Shahpur

Kangra H.P. 176206 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1038 Praveen 
Kumar

Tarlok Chand Village Bassi, P.O.
Lanj, Tehsil Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176026 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1039 Murari Lal Pola Ram Village Makhnumajra,
P.O. Bhud, Tehsil
Baddi

Solan H.P. 173205 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1040 Rama Devi Hari Ram Village Buagi, P.O.
Mohani, Tehsil Banjar

Kullu H.P. 175123 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1041 Arpan 
Sharma

Jyoti Parkash V.P.O. Kharul, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176092 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1042 Rajinder 
Singh

Roop Singh Village Chalalru, P.O.
Lehri Sarail, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174027 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1043 Sahil Thakur jarnail Singh Village Siholpuri, P.O.
& Tehsil Shahpur

Kangra H.P. 176206 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1044 Bhuma Devi Sher Singh Village Dawal, P.O.
balu, Tehsil Aut

Mandi H.P. 175121 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1045 Sat Pal Keshav Ram Village Sandoa, P.O.
Shalla, Tehsil Chachyot

Mandi H.P. 175028 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1046 Himesh 
Thakur

Goverdhan Lal Village Rajogra, P.O.
Shorshan, Tehsil
Karsog

Mandi H.P. 175010 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1047 Sangita Katna Sansar Chand
Katna

V.P.O. Chauri, Tehsil
Sujanpur

Hamirpur H.P. 176111 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1048 Gaurav 
Kumar

Rajender Singh V.P.O. Haripur Khol,
Tehsil Paonta Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1049 Ashwani 
Kumar

Jiya Lal V.P.O. Barang, Tehsil
Kalpa

Kinnaur H.P. 172107 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1050 Rakesh 
Kumar

Jagdish Chand Village Palan, P.O.
Sirdi, Tehsil Bharmour

Chamba H.P. 176315 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1051 Rakesh Dharam Singh V.P.O. Banore, Tehsil
paonta Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173025 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1052 Ashish 
Hansyan

Daya Gialchhan V.P.O. & Tehsil
Moorang

Kinnaur H.P. 172109 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1053 Sandeep 
Kumar

Bhag Singh C/o High-Tech.
Computer Education
Center, Near Narru
Clinic, P.O. Dhalpur,
Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175101 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1054 Sandeep 
Choudhary

Vidhya Sagar V.P.O. Bhera, Tehsil
Amb

Una H.P. 174316 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1055 Parkash 
Chand

Chuha Ram Village Jamog, P.O.
Juni, Tehsil Sunni

Shimla H.P. 171301 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1056 Rahul Mehta Ranbir Singh
Mehta

V.P.O. Urni, Tehsil
Nichar

Kinnaur H.P. 172104 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1057 Ishant Kumar Arun Kumar Village Brow, P.O.
Rampur Bsr. Tehsil
Nirmand

Kullu H.P. 172001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1058 Harsh 
Dhawan

Devinder Kumar Ward No. 3, Dunga
Bazar, Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176202 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1059 Khem Raj Narayan Singh Village Kalyah, P.O.
Shalwad, Sub Tehsil
Sainj

Kullu H.P. 175134 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1060 Parul Singh Ranjit Singh Village Jachh, P.O.
Bassa Waziran, Tehsil
Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176201 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1061 Daleep 
Kumar

Plast Ram Village Pangari, P.O.
Jadoli, Tehsil Nirmand

Kullu H.P. 172023 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1062 Parveen 
Kumar

Jaisi Ram Village Gehari Panjyal,
P.O. Dabla, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174021 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1063 Bhupender 
Singh

Bij Ram Village Dhayas, P.O.
Tarella, Tehsil Churah

Chamba H.P. 176316 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1064 Beli Ram Hari Singh Village Kuproth, P.O.
Tarella, Tehsil Churah

Chamba H.P. 176316 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1065 Vipan Kumar Bhag Mal Village Chyama, P.O.
Nerwa, Tehsil Chopal

Shimla H.P. 171210 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1066 Onkar Singh Sher Singh V.P.O. Luhna, Tehsil
Baroh

Kangra H.P. 176037 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1067 Manoj Kumar Pritam Singh Village Lahut, P.O.
Buini, Tehsil Nirmand

Kullu H.P. 172002 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1068 Sachin Kumar Parsotam 
Chand

V.P.O. Dohag, Tehsil
Joginder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1069 Sonia 
Sharma

Ashok Kumar Village Kalady Mohalla
Ward No. 2, P.O. &
Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173208 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1070 Navdeep Ramesh Kumar V.P.O. Harabagh,
Tehsil Joginder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1071 Akshay 
Kumar

Chaman Lal Village Nakodar, P.O.
Dharsoli, Tehsil Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176021 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1072 Nanhi Kumari Gagnesh Kumar 
Lal

Village Sunderpur
Chathtpokhar, P.O.
Lalbagh, Tehsil
Darbhanga Sadar

Darbhanga Bihar 846004 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1073 Pallavi Sen Amar Singh Sen Village Snowh, P.O.
Chatrokhari, Tehsil
Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175018 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1074 Vineet 
Sharma

Rajender 
Sharma

Village Buthwin
Padhyan, P.O.
Dhanwin, Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 177401 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1075 Kamal Verma Bhoop Singh
Verma

C/o Rattan Kumar
Sharma, Ganga Niwas
Below Durga Mandir,
Dhalli

Shimla H.P. 171012 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1076 Narinder 
Singh

Madan Lal V.P.O. Gurnwar, Tehsil
Jaswan Kotla

Kangra H.P. 177106 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1077 Barjesh 
Kumar

Ramesh Chand Village harnota Pattan,
P.O. Harnota, Tehsil
Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176021 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1078 Ravi Kant
Thakur

Khushal Chand Village Jathani, P.O.
Bhalyani, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175102 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1079 Rahul Thakur Daleep Kumar Village Kandi, P.O.
Bhalei, Tehsil Salooni

Chamba H.P. 176308 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1080 jitender Narender pal Village Chadyana, P.O.
Dudar, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1081 Kavita Devi Roop Lal W/o Ajay Kapoor,
Village Tikkari
Ghuralan, P.O. Ludder
Mahadev, Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 176045 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1082 pankaj Ramesh Kumar Village & P.O.
Harabagh, Tehsil
Joginder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175015 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1083 Dhirander 
Singh

Ram Raj Village & P.O. Gunaha
Kalan,Tehsil Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174102 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1084 Sukhdeep 
Singh

Taranjeet Singh Village Karsoli
(Gullarwala), P.O. Kali
Bari, Tehsil Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174101 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1085 Anoop Kumar Raghubir Singh Village Darbathu, P.O.
Lohara, Tehsil Mandi

Mandi H.P. 175027 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1086 Kanav 
Sharma

Chander 
Prakash 
Sharma

H.No. 191/6,
Samkhetar, P.O.
Mandi, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1087 Amit Kumar Bhajan Singh Near HRTC Workshop,
Una

Una H.P. 174303 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1088 Munish Gian Chand Village Ansoli (Ghundi),
P.O. Nandher, Tehsil
Kangra

Kangra H.P. 176001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1089 Lovenish Hira Dass Village Channi, P.O.
Katrain, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175129 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1090 Jitender Pal Gagan Singh V.P.O. Bharyar, Tehsil
Jawali

Kangra H.P. 176021 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1091 Mohan Lal Janam Singh V.P.O. Punto, Tehsil
Pangi

Chamba H.P. 176323 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1092 Pawan Kumar Daya Chand Village Chandpur, P.O.
Bakhalag, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173208 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1093 Gurbachan Jagir Singh V.P.O. Gathutar, Tehsil
Dehra

Kangra H.P. 176033 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1094 Rita Chandel Shamsher 
Singh

V.P.O. Jandpur, Tehsil
Baijnath

Kangra H.P. 176081 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1095 Amrik Singh Jaswant Singh V.P.O. Jamniwala,
Tehsil Paonta Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173025 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1096 Manoj Kumar Shom Prakash Village Bohal, P.O.
Dahan, Tehsil Rajgarh

Sirmour H.P. 173101 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1097 Pankaj Kumar Mathura Dass V.P.O. Naura, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176084 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1098 Deepaak 
Singh

Darshan Singh Village Malal, P.O.
Bhogarwan, Tehsil
Indora

Kangra H.P. 176401 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1099 Deepika 
Sharma

Hem Sharan
Sharma

C/o Sharma Kunj, P.O.
Sarpoon, Tehsil Solan

Solan H.P. 173211 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1100 Harshit Sudan Rajan Sudan Moh. Charpat, P.O. &
Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176310 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1101 Rakesh 
Kumar

Uttam Chand Village Nagothi, P.O.
Bradha, Tehsil Kullu

Kullu H.P. 175105 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1102 Jai Singh
Thakur

Ganga Ram Village Sai, P.O.
Balera, Tehsil Arki

Solan H.P. 173221 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1103 Sunil Kumar
Dogra

Sukh Ram Village Tanda, P.O.
Rajpur, Tehsil
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1104 Kiran Kumari Brij Lal W/o Arun Kumar,
Village Karnguhi, P.O.
Panthera, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174028 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1105 Ashim 
Kaushal

Raj Kumar
Kaushal

Village Sukahar, P.O.
Chalali, Tehsil Dehra

Kangra H.P. 177103 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1106 Abhishek 
Pawar

Uttam Chand
Pawar

Village & P.O. Dehar,
Tehsil Sunder Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175030 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned



1107 Sanjay Kumar Sukhram Village Khurahal, P.O.
Dhawal, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175017 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1108 Hans Raj Sant Ram Village Bari, P.O.
Gumanu, Tehsil Sadar

Mandi H.P. 175001 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1109 Varun Joan Ishwar Lal Joan V.P.O. Anni, Tehsil
Kullu

Kullu H.P. 172026 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1110 Monika Jagdish Chand Ward No. 05, Sujanpur
Tihra

Hamirpur H.P. 176110 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1111 Ashish Paul Rajender Paul Village Upper Kaithu,
P.O. AGPO, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171003 E.Q. Not Clearly
Mentioned

1112 Sunil Kumar Ram Krishan Village Bantera, P.O.
Manjhiar, Tehsil
Nadaun

Hamirpur H.P. 177038 Less Fee

1113 Inder Singh Jeet Singh V.P.O. Paban, Tehsil
Chopal

Shimla H.P. 171210 Less Fee

1114 Ashish 
Kaushal

Ramesh Chand V.P.O. Chalali, Tehsil
Dehra

Kangra H.P. 177103 Less Fee

1115 Ajay Kumar Bhim Sain Village Polling, P.O.
Lohardi, Tehsil Multhan

Kangra H.P. 175013 Less Fee



1116 Nidhi Sharma Onkar Chand Village Bharthwan,
P.O. Bahanwin, Tehsil
Bhoranj

Hamirpur H.P. 177118 Under Age

1117 Rahul Anand Rajneesh 
Anand

Village Gadeog, P.O.
Fagu, Tehsil Theog

Shimla H.P. 171209 Under Age

1118 Prem Singh Surjeet Singh V.P.O. Aloh, Tehsil
Rakkar

Kangra H.P. 177034 Under Age

1119 Vinay Thakur Ramkrishan 
Thakur

C/o Thakur Niwas
Dhanda, P.O. Totu,
Tehsil Shimla

Shimla H.P. 174011 Under Age

1120 Praveen 
Kumar

Daleep Singh Village Chaminu, P.O.
Barour, Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176314 Under Age

1121 Krishan 
Kumar

Rattan Chand Village Dandi, P.O.
Badka, Tehsil Salooni

Chamba H.P. 176312 Under Age

1122 Pawan Deep Ram Dutt C/o Jialal Verma,
Village Seri, P.O.
Glang, Tehsil Solan

Solan H.P. 173212 E.Q. Not Mentioned

1123 Ankit Sharma Anil Sharma C/o Sai Kunj Green
ACR, Geeta Peeth,
Palampur

Kangra H.P. 176061 E.Q. Not Mentioned

1124 Krshittz 
Sharma

Susheel 
Sharma

Ward No. 8, Suliali,
Tehsil Nurpur

Kangra H.P. 176211 Post code & Name of
Post not mentioned



1125 Ankush Pal Kamal Kumar Village Maslana Kalan,
P.O. Harsour, Tehsil
Barsar

Hamirpur H.P. 174305 Post code & Name of
Post not mentioned

1126 Vijay Kant Hari Dutt Village Banar, P.O.
Sarsoo, Tehsil
Pachhad

Sirmour H.P. 173024 Post code & Name of
Post not mentioned

1127 Dinesh Kumar Sukh Dev Village Kachuit, P.O.
Chhat, Tehsil
Ghumarwin

Bilaspur H.P. 174029 Post code & Name of
Post not mentioned

1128 Pankaj Rup Lal Sharma C/o Cipla Residential
Colony Chakka Pind,
Baddi

Solan H.P. 173205 Received after due date

1129 Varun 
Sharma

Satish Kumar H.No. 2260, Sector
29C, Chandigarh

Chandigarh U.T. 160030 Received after due date

1130 Ramesh 
Kumar

Shunku Ram Village Dhanwan, P.O.
Sudhar, Tehsil Padhar

Mandi H.P. 173205 Received after due date

1131 Bhupender 
Singh

Kedar Singh Village Chounra, P.O.
Fagu, Tehsil Theog

Shimla H.P. 171209 Received after due date

1132 Apurva Singh PN Singh Flat No. 5 BR Sharma
Kutir, Sanjauli, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171006 Received after due date

1133 Tajender 
Singh

Hari Singh Village Nanout, P.O.
Kalwari, Tehsil Banjar

Kullu H.P. 175123 Received after due date



1134 Suresh 
Kumar

Paras Ram Village Jagatpur, P.O.
Majra, Tehsil Paonta
Sahib

Sirmour H.P. 173021 Received after due date

1135 Gopal Singh Kabli Ram Village Shukoi, P.O.
Tikri Garh, Tehsil
Churah

Chamba H.P. 176321 Received after due date

1136 Lukender 
Singh

Tula Ram Village Shukoi, P.O.
Tikri Garh, Tehsil
Churah

Chamba H.P. 176321 Received after due date

1137 Amrik Singh Gursewak 
Singh

Mohalla Gobindh Garh,
Nahan

Sirmour H.P. 173001 Received after due date

1138 Rajesh Kumar Govind Ram Village Dugrain, P.O.
Kanaid, Tehsil Sunder
Nagar

Mandi H.P. 175019 Received after due date

1139 Sahil Yashveer C/o Thola Ram Das,
beri Road, P.O. Chhar,
Tehsil Bahadurgarh

Jhahhar HR 124504 Received after due date

1140 Pankaj Jood Shamsher 
Singh

Opp. ROR Chaupal,
P.O. Bakal, Tehsil
Pundri

Kaithal HR 176043 Received after due date

1141 Rajiv Kumar
Kaushik

Om Parkash
Kaushik

Village Nikkuwal, P.O.
Rajpura, Tehsil
Nalagarh

Solan H.P. 174101 Received after due date

1142 David 
Chaudhary

Roshan Lal V.P.O. & Tehsil Jawali Kangra H.P. 176023 Received after due date



1143 Vikas 
Bhandari

Balbir Singh Hotel Peter Hoff, P.O.
Chaura Maidan, Tehsil
Shimla

Shimla H.P. 171004 Received after due date

1144 Yadvinder 
Kumar

Kishan Chand V.P.O. Chail Chowk,
Tehsil Chachyot at
Gohar

Mandi H.P. 175028 Received after due date

1145 Saleem Khan Mustkin Village Kansapur, P.O.
Khera, Tehsil Jagadhri

Yamuna 
Nagar

HR 135001 Received after due date

1146 Hemender 
Verma

Ram Krishan
Verma

Village Katheen, P.O.
Bharali, Tehsil
Kumarsain

Shimla H.P. 172024 Received after due date

1147

1148 Akshay 
Ranjan

Rumal Singh Village Maredi, P.O.
Barour, Tehsil Chamba

Chamba H.P. 176314 Received after due date

1149 Manish Nehru Om Dutt Village Kahan, P.O.
Banah Ki Ser, Tehsil
pachhad

Sirmour H.P. 173024 Received after due date


